
Use this form letter to file a complaint with the Family Polle", Compliance Office when your child' s school doesn't 
comply with F'F. F,PA . Examples or non-compliance with FERPA Include refusal to provIde access to school r€COI ds, 
provIding incomplete school records, or refusal to recognize your nghrs as a pilrent, Modify the letter to fit yllu r 
circumstances if necessary, then m ail it 'Certifie(j' With 'Return Receipt Requested' to tl1e address showlI at the 
bottom of this page. Send a copy to your attorney and make sure you keep a copy for your record!' as well. 

COMPLAINT UNDER THE FAMILY EDUCATIONAL RIGHTS ANI> PRIVACV ACT 
(FER I',\) 

, 
Dccomhcr 29, 20 11 

TO: fami ly Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avcnuc . S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20202-4605 

ItE: Sc~,,!olln ViQ'at~0":1 OffER..I"tA 

I hereby lodgc:,' '~iIii\'i-);'!I,' ",1,"c,:,o"m~l!!a~i'l~lIc;' against the:! School o J: I(b)(6i.' (b)(7(C) 

who ancmJed(s). )(6J:(b)(7(C) ftlr what I believe to he: 

I X! Inappropriate maintenance or records/content .. . 
eX 1 A violation of the Family Educational Rights and 'Privacy Act of 1974. 

The nalure: of the complaint is as checked: 

lXl Challenge to Record or (Con tent 

X Inaccurate 
_X Misleading 
__ Incompldc 

X_ Inappropriate 

Record challenged may be identified as: 

Title: F:.tculty, !:'ilalr, SlUdent~.ariops d~lrllm: ll l ~ 

I 

nare: August 200.~)-,I"O-,P-,I."·<",se"J",,,,--______ -: __ .,--:--:-_ 
Penon responsible for Entry or person currently maintaining record: Various Pe:~ons.m: 
pepts. 
Date cha IIcngcd content discovcredLJ:onli IlUOllSlYJ.l!lli!.~"i J~\g~' ____ _ 

IXJ Alleged Violations of Act or Regulations 
__ F<lilul'c to provid!.! not i fi cation (If all ri ghts (tot ally or in needed language) 

_ F<lilurc 10 publish local access and hearing procedures 
_ X_ Inappropriate pcrson(s) grnnl dl:nied access 
._ foailurc to provide irilcrprct<llioll uss istanct:! as rCljuesled 
__ Failure to provide req uestcd he;Jring; 
_ _ , Failure to provide 11l1invn!v!.:d hearing nlli ccr 
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__ Failure of hearing officer to provide written opinion within reasonable time 
_ X_ Inappropriate sharing of confidential information 

Other: 
Date of Violation: (Ongoing) 2003-2011 
Date Violation Discovered if different ji·om abovc: _______ _ 

Other 'Relevant Information: 
(L\e this sec/ion to add any additional explanal(}f~v comments) 

I believe thai my student records have been inappi"opriately shared with other departments, 
students and hlCUity of the college 1 attended ['rom the , rail 01"2001 to the, Summer 01'2007. Ih: 
violation ofFERPA and constant harassment by my institution of higher learning created an 
environment of discrimination for Inc while I attended. The schools way (lfdeaiing ':Yith their 
behavior was to avoid me while at the samc time share and usc my nrivate information to 
manipulate mv personal life: work, finances and health, This treatmcnt rut an incredi[1le strain nn 
Ille, I have no relations protessionally or personal Iv with anyone ti'tllll my cllllcge as a result or 
this treatmehL It is ' . ' necd to usc 
them as a reference b)(6); (b)(7( ) 

The reason why I did not Jilc this complaint sooner is' because I did nut know about this resource 
until recently. It was also verY' dillieult for me to prove because orthe nature llfthe violation. 

I would like the institution as a result of my complaint to: 
Compensate me monetarilv for emotional distress and all losses and damage that I have acquired 
over the years from their harassment towards me and violation of 1;1 ~RPA. 

Ynurs 'j rul 
(b)( ); (b)(7(C) 

Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) 

Prilnary Phon!.: NumbcrlL ______ --' Best Time to Call 'You: 1)a before noon 
Your E-mail Address: b)( ); (b)( ( ) 
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July 17, 2012 

(b)(6): (b)(7(C) 

Family Policy Compliance Office (FPCO) 

US Department of Education 

400 Maryland Avenue, SW 

Washington DC, 20202-8520 

Dear FPCO officer, 

. I 

! 

y 

Enclosed pleased find the information that I am forwarding via the Ohio Department of Education for 

Exceptional Children for the purpose of jurisdiction for herein mentioned Issues atl(b)(6). (b)(7(t) ISchool 

to be resolved: 

1. 1 (~)(6 ) : (b)(7 ISpec. Ed. Teacher in the IEP department at (b )( () School for two years in a 

row now had not corrected the address of residency for my son b)(6). (b) It WiJ5 incorrect on 

the IEP for my son for the 10th and 11th grade year at )(). (b) () choal and was also being 

sent to the wrong address. I informedl(~1,(6) : (b)(7 lof my son's correct address and to correct it in 

the first 10th grade scheduled IEP meeting. He didn't. last year I i ~~ 
November 2011, (I suppose she is Fb){6): (b)(7( I supervisor), attendance ~~j[j'" 
unit principal,I)~(6); (b)(7 I head principal, b){): () nd superintendant of 'schoolls. "':"';:':"'::',-J 

I~b !\~!:: ) labout the above matter as I explained to (b)( ): (b ( his should not be happening as this 

also creates problems for my son and I as it pertains to eligibility and sanctions and such 

induding for example, hi5 eligibility for college, etc is hampered. My son was often marked 

absent for school or class when he was actually present. The end result is accumulative 

attendance is wrong at the end of the year in that I also receive information that my son is not 

attending school. 

In December 2010, I spoke with and askedl(b){6) (b)(7(C) ISpec. Ed. Department 

Director as to why my son's address is incorrect in the first place and whymy son's school 

records are going to the wrong address. She told me that the address for my son was correct 

from her office computer and for me to go back and talk toKb)(6): (b)(7 L I told her she shoukl talk 

to because the problem rests with his ongoing different deliberate or inadvertent mistakes as 

there were severallEP's that I also took tol(b)(6): (b)(7(C) I office for her to see and resolve this 

issue. To no avail. The enclosed is the end result. last year, when I spoke with Akron Public 

Schools Superintendentltb){6j; (b)(7 Ihe also assured me that the address is correct in the 

CENTRAL computer from his office. So I am not sure whatl1b)(6); (b)(7 I motives are in his regard. I 

was also told by an ODE representative, Spec. Ed . Dept. director, Fb)M (b)(7(C) Land 

Superintendant of schools,l<b)(6), {b){7{ lthat to correct an address for a student is a no-brainer. 
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2. Atfi[[1Mb)(6l: (b){7(Clin the first 10t~ grade year IEP meeting told me that the IEP for my son would 

not change much. Any changes we agreed to were minute in nature 11b!(6)- (blur r made those 

corrections, butFb)(6) : (6)(7 I also continued to make different additional mistakes and additions 

after that. Also, he and I had discussed and added to the IEP information as to what my son 

aspires to do upon graduat ing high school. He would submit something aher what we discussed 

and I signed . 

I would like for both 10th and 11th grade IEP's that I(bl(§) (blf?( land discussed and agreed as FINAL 

to be submitted to my son's academic file, as opposed to what Hb)(6); (6)(7 Isubmitted to record 

after the fact without my knowledge or consent. kbJ(6) (b117 I has submitted different IEPs (of 

what he later after the fact changed or added to the IEPs) other than what he and agreed two 

years in a row (10th and 11th grades atm). I am not sure whatl~)(6): (b)(7 ~ motives are for 

doing this either. I would like for the rEPs to be submitted in accord with what he and I agreed . 

recently received three different copies of the 11th grade IE? from the Akron Board Of 

Education. There was onfy one IEP for that year that )(); (b) nd I agreed should be 

submitted to file. For the addit iona l copies would b (e) s reasons that have nothing to 

do with my son and his academic file. Secondly, I would like a copy of both 10'" and 11th grade 

IEP on file for my son in addition to his school transcripts of which at this time I was told by Mr. 

Igl,(6): (b)U Isecretarv~(b )(6 ) ; (b)(7 Ithat my son's transcripts were lost, did not transfer, or that~ 
does not have them. 

3 . Completion of the IEP was held up bYI~~)(6) . (b)(7 I PerIQiJ(6), {b)(7 l it is also noteworthy that the 

IEPs are in an out of numerical order (some type of front and back upside down) order is how 

they were pretty much given to me by him. I had attended the IEP meetings for both (lD1h and 

11u,) grade years,lif)lfB!- 1b)(7( lwants to mark on some of his (many) IEPs that I did not somehow 

attend. i discussed with him about it and supposedly corrected, but then later submitted 

something totally different than what he and I had previously discussed and agreed. 

4. in this matter,F6)(6) : (b)U(t) ~ as they both think this (Incorrect and wrong information 

sent to the wrong address by them for a student) is okay, the law says they cannot. I never 

received a proper not ice or a copy of 1(6)(6). (b){7(ETR evaluation for that matter. The complete 

copies enclosed I received were from either the l(bli6! iblm Ireco rds department or partially 

from 1(b1(61: (blf7 lin last 11th grade IEP meeting .. Also, as far as the parent invitation page, I never 

received one or a final copy ot!(b)(6); (bXI ETR eval. I had previously spoke to l(b!!~\ , Ion dates 

specific and wrote him a lener as to why I did not want his ErR evaluation submitted to my son's 

academic record as his involvement is actually underhanded and my son and I do not know who 

he is . 

As a parent, my experience with attending IEP meetings people conduct themselves and the 

meeting in a profeSSional manner in that two meetings scheduled tops with everyone is 

supposed to be present at the initial meeting that should be present, they, then, sign their own 

signature as opposed t o wit~(~),t6) ; (b)(? I individual signatures and dates are typed in. I have 

never seen that happen before and is very unprofessional to say the least, especially when 

everyone is present at the meeting 
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Including too, that the IEPs were sent to the wrong address and are different when submitted to 

school record . 

Attached to enclosed (IEPs) are copies of the post- a-notes and memos attached to assist the 

office that has jurisdiction to navigate through the many different IEPs. My concern is with only 
finallEPs Fb)l6), (b)(7 <!and I agreed. There are marked as finallEPs with the IEPs enclosed and I 

would like Imtr (b) ~ omitted from my son's academic APS record. 1 hope your office can assist 

me in these matters herein mentioned. If not, please return or forward this information to the 
office that does have jurisdiction. If you have any questions, I can be reached atllb)(6): (b)(7(G) 

Enclosed you will also find additional letters I preViously sent to Kb)(6): (bland my current letters I 
sent to the superintendent of schools, l(b)(6), (b)(7(C) 

Thank you fo r your time in this matter. 

Sincerely, 

Enclosures: 
biro), I"'" (e) 

October 17. 2011 letter fro 

December 15, 2011 Lette r f 

January 11. 2012 letter fron 

January 13, 2012 letter fron 
January 26, 2012 letter fro 

February S, 2012 letter fron 

February 9, 2012 letter fro" 
June S, 2012 letter from r""'b))(!,61"(b"',"'(1"'(C"',------lr-~ 
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Family Policy Compliance Office 

U.S. Department of Education 

400 Maryland Avenue, SW 

Washington, D.C. 20202-8520 

-----

I am writing you today to inform you of multiple experiences of privacy violations by a federally funded 

school. In this letter I will give you some background on my personal history to show my motivation for 

academic excellence and then go into the details of the possible FERPA violation. Mv storv is this. I am..a 
(b)(b) (b)U(e) 

me oeclslon 10 move away trom my hometown to start over. I moved to Hawai'i in 2004 and enrolled in 

school at a community college 2006. After two years I transferred to the University 0*b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

where I completed two additional years. It was here where I experienced my first educational privacy 

violation. A professor at the university made specific mention of my criminal record to me and to the 

community at large. I have no verification that this occurred only verbal communication between me 

and the lady at the university that mentioned it. Her name isl(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I Of course having 

arrest warrants out for your arrest while maintaining dean's list honors puts the student in a very 

precarious situation. Having stoppedl(b)(6); (b)(7 Ifor the greater part of two years I made the decision to 

withdraw from school and return home to deal with my legal issues. (b)( ); (b)(7( ) 
(b)( ); (b)( ( ) 

b)( ); (b)(7( ) Once this ordeal was over and a part of the past, I returned to school. At 

the University of (b)(6); (b)(7( ) I transferred in with 104 semester credits from the University of 

khilBl (hi I I completed 38 semester credits from this institution therefore giving me a total of 142 

semester credit hours for the 6 years of full-time college studies. 

My claim of privacy invasion is based on the incidents that occurred at the University of irb)(6); ( I 
Fb)(6); (b)(7 IUSA). Here I was met with much animosity over my particular method of studies. I keep to 

myself and study for the length of time required to make the desired grade I needed to get into medical 

school. My grades, which I welcome you to inspect for the purpose of this letter, reflect this. The 

chemistry department at USA seemed to be more concerned with filling research positions with 

students than actually promoting academic excellence. In essence the department is utilizing the 

students as an asset to further their own goals rather than allow students to compete on a national 

level. Some background on the department is this; a fully funded research department that doesn't 

maintain a formal graduate program. The graduate program they do maintain is run in their department 

however is covered in the university bulletin under an entirely different college "environmental 

toxicology". Historically chemical research professors maintain a lab where their graduate students work 

and perform the experiments designated by the professor. This doesn't happen at USA because there is 

no graduate program to fill inthe positions. This leave the many Ph.D's working in the department in an 

unethical position over hiring undergraduates to fill these research positions. Not only does this open 

the possibility of grade favoritism (the Ph.D's are also professors) but competition over recruiting 

students to fill research positions diminishes the student's potential. This has the effect of lowering the 

caliber of matriculating students from the department and as chemists in general. 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000511



The claim 1 am making is over a professor in the chemistry department, 1(b )(6 )'(b){7(G) I Professor 

~~l® ; (b) Iconstantly admired how weill was doing in class. So much that one day he made the mention 

that "You always do well". The context of this statement was that of resentment over my inability to 

integrate with the way they "'recommend you study". I continued another semester to take his class 

even though I didn't need the class for my major. To be honest I felt a little coerced into taking this class 

to begin with. At the start of spring 2012 I was a biochemistry major with the intention of going into 

medical school. After comp leting the required thermodynamics class offered by professorl(b)(~) . (b) Jor 

some reason I changed my major to the chemistry track. The next class I had with IIbl!61, \b I was quantum 

mechanics. According tol(b){6j. \b II was doing "very well " once again in his class and he felt the need to 

make specific mention of this fact while in a university offered lab course In the presence of all the other 

students. Taking this for face value one wouldn't think anything of it, but the context of the situation 

tells a different story. This is where I feel he crossed the line and violated my privacy. The details of the 

situation are as follows; I wa lked into lab one day and we were told to wait (byl(bl(61. (bXl on all the other 

students before we start the lab. The professor began to scold the class over the quality of their 

previous lab reports. After scolding the class the professor said that the only acceptable report in the 

class was mine I{b)(6). (b)(7(q t. I think this goes back to the verbal mention of me doing "very well" in 

his class. In making an additional statement like this he is showing his dissatisfaction over someone 

doing well in his prized quantum mechanics class. This course (HEM 352 is the industry standard and to 

have someone loosely run through the class making the grades I was making is really heresy to these 

professors. I understand why he did this however, I don't think it is lega l and his actions are potentially a 

violation of the FERPA act . Since this incident occurred I cannot return to the university. My 

psychological state over the educational prOCeSs has been damaged and my motivation to attempt any 

further educational endeavors has been ruined by this incident. I encourage you to investigate this 

department over my grievances. 

(b)(ti) . (b)( (\..) 
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It'); (b)( (e) 

)( ) (b)(\\o ) 
Dear Attorney 

I was looking online for privacy attorneys and your name came up for 
alabama lawyers. I have a legal situation that I am hoping you can answer 
for me. I was recently a student at the university of )( );(b) ( ) after 
having just transferred here from the university of ()(b) over what I 
believe to be similar circumstances. My situation Is this, I moved out to 
hawaii while in legal trouble in 2004. I was on formal state probation with 
the courts and left without their consent. While in Hawaii I maintained a 
absolutely clean criminal record and enrolled in college. In college I 
maintained a 3.7 GPA , deans list honors and was allowed to teach an 
undergraduate level chemistry lab all while on the run from state probation. 
Eventually the professors began being nosey and assumedly did a 
background records check on me. Whether or not this was done as a 
condition of my employment or as an excuse for my employment is unclear. 
I tend to think that because my grades were higher than t 
hose with influence over the academic advisors, this played a role in me 
having to leave that particular university. So I left, came back home and 
turned myself over to the courts. I served 30 days and performed 10 hours 
of community service at a local church. 
After all this I transferred my credits obtained in Hawaii to university of 

1(b)(' );(b)(7(C) I and seemingly encountered a simiilar problem. Here at the 
universityotl(b)(') .(b)(7(C) 1 I encountered a particular professor who 

• 

through a lab course disclosed private information regarding my class grades 
to the class without my consent. When I requested him to not take this 
approach, he stated I had the wrong impression of what he was trying to do. 
At any rate my concern is that my privacy may have been violated. I have 
since left the school in protest over his actions. I hold a 3.97 GPA from this 
school and held a 3.7 from the last university I attended so there should be 
no argument over my dedication to my studies. I am just sick and tired of 
this treatment and feel this may be better addressed in court. I have email 
records of the formal requests made and responses from the professor. 

Could you inform me whether I have a case against the university? I'm not 
really trying to get any money out of this ordeal, its just that I have 142 
credit hours of course work (7 years of full-time studies and $100,000 of 
grants/loans that I have to pay back) and no chance of ever paying this 
down without my degree. I've been applying for jobs for the last two months 
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and really feel as if the whole society is designed to keep prior criminals in 
an endless cycle. 
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Fromllbil6i IWI(C) 

SentThursda A 
(b)(6) , (b){7(C) 

Sub ec e: otent,a 
)( ): (b)( ( ) 

6 2 

l(b){6); (b)(7(C) I 
I have forwarded your email to, _________ --' Dean of the College 
of Arts and Sciences. 

Assistant to the Senior Vice President Academic Affairs and 
lIn; 
(b)(b). (b)(I(e) 

Confidentiality Notice: This electronic email may contain information this is 
privileged, confidential, and/or otherwise protected from disclosure to 
anyone other than its intended recipient(s). Any dissemination or use of this 
electronic mail or its contents by persons other than the intended 
recipient(s) is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication In 
error, please notify the sender immediately by reply email so that we may 
correct our records. 

»> <r
L

b
_)(6_)._(b)_"_(C_) ________ -->I> 4/26/20121:23 PM »> 

Helio, _ . 

I am writing you today to inform you of a FERPA violation by one of your 
professors in the chemistry department. I was and have been an exemplary 
student for the past 6 years and upon transferring to USA I was met with 
departmental overt hostility over what I understand to be childish jealousy. 
This however isn't my reason for writing you today. My intention in writing 
you is to inform you of my intent to file a FERPA claim against the 
department of chemistry citing gross violations of the act. For example; in 
the first class I attended at the university upon transfer I was told of another 
students intention to leave the university from a professor and how another 
professor planned to dole out an "A" just to keep the student in the 
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department. Upon my mention of this to another student I can only assume 
this message reached the professor who mentioned it In the first place. 
Ultimately I had to take a class from the professor and in doing so I feel he 
violated my privacy out 
of knowledge of my mentioning his illegal intention to a class member. 

My privacy was violated in a labroratory class when the professor made a 
statement in the lab to the students over how well I was doing in the class. 
The context in which this statement was made involved the professor 
verbally scolding the lab students over how poor their lab reports in 
comparison to mine. By making statements like this I feel that the professor 
and the school are limiting the abilities of students in academia. Essentially 
what he did was paint a big target on my back for the students to express 
their misguided emotions over their inability to maintain an equivalent class 
grade. This is a real problem and I have since withdrew from the university 
to figure out how to resolve the issue. I emailed the professor and the chair 
over the situation and didn't seem to get the desired response. So my next 
step is to communicate my intention to this office. 

The professor whom I am referring to IsF6II6) (b)(7(C) 

department at the university Ofl(b)(6);(b)(7(0) I 
fbI(6\: (b)(7(C) 

I of the chemistry 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000516



January 5, 2012 

TO: Family Policy Compliance OtTice 
U S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue. S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20202-4605 

RE· School In Violation Of FERPA 

~ 

Ii " ~ 

II! 
IJy. 

I~ ~ 0 '·i,· ,~ ~~J 

I hereby lodge an official complaint against Fbl(6l; (blU(t) I Healtb Sciences Center and tbeE[JHSC 
School ofl\"ursing for what I believe to be: 
[ x ] Inappropriate maintenance and protection of records/content 
l x J A violation ofthe Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974. 

The nature orthe complaint is as checked 
Inaccurate ___ Misleading __ Incomplete x Inappropriate access 

U.cmrd challenged may he identified as: 

:::~~~~!~~~~~t' Date: - X!l1l20IJ .. Person responsible lOT violation of privacy related to this 
<;Y!JfJiC. Facilit.ator, Instructor. Date request made several occasions, hoth in 
. DeCe!!lher 2011. 

r x 1 Alleged Violations of Act or Regulations 
Failure to provide notification orall rights (totally or in needed language) 

__ Failure to publish local access and hearing procedures 
x . Inappropriate denial of access to student records 
_ Failure to provide interpretation assistance as requested 

__ Failure 10 provide requested hearing 
__ Failure to provide uninvolved hearing officer 
__ Failure of hearing onicer to provide written opinion within reasonable time 
_x_ Inappropriate sharing of confidential information 

x Other: blatant violation student rights according .tQ..EEE,P A, ________ _ 
Date of Violation: December 14-21 2011. 

Other n.elevant Information: 
(lIse this section to add any additional explanatory comments) 

_Acces~wa.$ denied to records in the form of a clinical eval.uation and a "alleged" list of accusations upon 

which a failure was issued. This information is not traditionally_considered "Maintained student records", but.at 
this illslitlllinno the evaluations arc held lix <I period ortinw Additiol1;liJy, thcinSlrLlC\lH lislet! here withhcldthe 

i.u.tl)LlJJ.HliG.!l .. un.tlLill1 aLtofllcy requested lile i n!i:U:Dliltl.illl fllr I he pllrpps!;~;;; .lIt' ,LgUIJJ5:_ appeal cOlllmi t tc<.'JJ.§u.ung. 

YOllr~ Truly, 
(b)(b) (b)(I(e) 
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January 5, 20 12 

TO ' !-amily Policy Complifln(;~ Office 
C.S . Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue S.W , 
Washington, D,C 20202-4605 

RE : School In Violation or F'F..,RPA 

I hereby lodge an oflicial complaint againstFb)(6). (b){7{C) .. lllealth Scie nces Center and the~SC 
School o f Nursing {{)r what I believe LO be: 
( x J Inappropriate mainlellam;~ and protection of reco rds/coment 
(x] j\ violation oflhc Family Educattonal Rights and Privacy Act of 1974. 

The nature of the complaint is as checked 
Inaccurate ._ Misleading _ _ Incomplete _x_ Inappropriate access 

Kccord challenged may he identified a!li: 

Tille : Final Course EVilluation, Date:._ )a1l 2011 Person responsible for violation of privacy related to thi s 
record: 1(b){6):{b)(7(C) ITmdi lio lla l UndergraduHII; Program Interim Cililirperson. Date request made 
~l.!l'allJ(;casions, bulh in wrilingJe rnai,l) and verball,), ., De~.t;l1Ibct 2QJ.J 
(x J Alleged Violations of Act or Regulations 

_ Failure to provide notification orall rights (totally or in needed language) 
__ I;a ilure 10 publish local access and hearing proct!dLJr~s 

_ x_ Inappropriate denial of access to student records 
__ Failure to provide inlt!rprelalion assislance as rcqucsteu 

_ Failure to provide requested hearing 
_ Fai lure to provide unin volved hearing officer 

_ _ Fai lure of hearing ollicer t.o pmvidc written opinion within rea."onab le time 
_ x _ Inappropriate sharing of confidential information 

x Other' J2jatalll "1 \) 1<111 011 student righl.,> ac(,':unling..1n FFRPA._ 
Dat.e of Viola lion' December 14-21 , 2.QU 

Other Relevant Informatiun: 
«( Js/t this section 10 add any additional explanniolY comments) 

_ AlYl;SS was d~lJi_t.-d 10 n .. 't.:onb illllll~ limn ora <.:Iill i(;:lI eVl.l hli.llil)J\ alld a .. .. lIe~cd " li s l Of ' lt:t: lI saliolls lIl){)1l 

whi<.:h n j";lilurc y(<:!s isslI ed .. · 1 'll i_~. illtl)fl ll aliQ.I.l i_s 110 1 Ira<lililHlally cOllsidt.'n:d " Mll illl:linetl sludclU rc<.:ords" ., I ~u!..i!! 

Ihis ins!i.t!tl!rHl , (he evalua tio ns ilr(~ held It)/" a periud O(III11C f\ddilionall y, IhL' in sl flH.tllr li slcd here wit hheld the 

in r'OJ'lnlll iOI.Ulnl i I nn aLlnl'll t!y rCClll.Qsl ed I he i !lJ'Qlllli·I , I ,i9!l.illL~)JJrppsc;:; __ llL.1L grau\: HPPC,U COl n Illi IIC!: IlL~ilri Ilg. 

b)(6); (b)(7(G) 
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Ja nuary 5, 20 12 

TO : Family Policy Compliance Office 
US , Depanment of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue. S .W. 
W as hington, D.C. 20202-4605 

KE: School In Violation Of F'F.RPA 

I hereby lodge a n ollicial complai nl againstIL'b_)'_6)_. '_b)_(7_'C_) ____ --'1 Health Scie nces Center and t he~ISC 
School of Nursing fi.)r what 1 believe to be: 
[ x ] Inappropriate maintenance and protection ofrecords/i';l)IHent 
[x] A violation or the Family Educational Right s and Privacy Act of 1974. 

The nature of the complaint is as checked 
J naccurate Misleading _ _ Incomplete _ x_ Inappropriare access 

Rt'€:ot'd cha llenged m ay he id('ntificd ;IS: 

Tit le : ~al cQ'*~ FY!lI"atio~ , Date: tall 20 11 . Person responsible Lo r vio lation of privacy rcl alcd to this 
record·: (b){6):{b) ( ) ) Attorney forl~~ ( IHSC. Date request made J.e.tcra l occasions, both in wri ting 
(eLl1ai]) and verbally: D e.(.;.elllber 20 11. 
Lx J Alleged Violations of Act or H.egulations 
__ Failure to provide noti fication of all rights (totall y or in needed language) 
. ___ Fai lure to publish local ac,ccss and hearing procedures 
_ , _ Inappropriate denial of access to student records 
__ Fai lu re to provi de ililerpreialio n ass istance as requesttx1 
__ ·Failure to provide requested hearing 
_ Failure (0 provide uninvolved hearing oflicer 

. __ ra ilu re of hearing o ffi cer 10 provide wr-itten opinion wit hin reasonahle time 
... x_ Inappropriate sharing of confidential information 

x _ Other: _blatant violnlion stlldcnt rights aC~QI!!.iluUo rERPA 
Date of Vio lation Dt;:ccmber 14-21. 2011 

Other Relevant Information: 
(Usc fhis section to add any addilional exp lanatury cOfflm l' lIls) 

~t:ess was dellied tu le(;onls in tile foml ofa dilli('<l 1 eva luat ion and a "all eged" li :::; l ll racnlsa lio ns lI (llif! 

which a fa ilure was issued , This info rmatio n is not tradiliona!ly considered " Maimaineq ~'iluden-,- records", blU at 
thi s ill.Sl itutioll, the I..:v<lluatiqqs il (~ held t(lf a period oflimc Add iti ona ll y. Ihl' in :::lrU(;tnr listed here withheld I ll(.' 

iIJ.l9 . .DllillioJ1.Jl.llti! lllJ.Jl1J.£lJl1e~.llillil~.d IhQ..1uLQI"IIl [lliol1 for Ihe purp(lses ora gnule nppea l (,(om!llith.'~ 1l(,~aril1g.,. 

b)(o); (0)"(0 ) 
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January 5, 20 12 

TO: family Policy Compliance Office 
U S, DeparLment of Education 
400 Mary land Avcnuc. S W, 
Wa!'hington, D,C. 20202-4605 

RE: School In Violation Of I'I!: RPA 

I hereby lodge an ofiicial complaint against I< Lb_)(_6)_, (_b_)(7_(C_) ____ --'IHea lth Scicnces Center and thel*~a)i ~ SC 
School of I\ ursing for what I bel ieve to be: 
( )( JlnaVIJnlpriate mai ntenance and protection o r rccord :;JcOIllent 
[x J 1\ vio lation ofthel 'amil y Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974. 

The nat ure of the complaint is as checked· 
Inaccurate __ MisJr.:ading _ _ Incomplete _ x_ Inappropriate access 

l{uol'"d challenged may be idenlified as: 

;~~;f::'.I~~~~b~~~~:!'!))~'~'t~ei. Lrur,~a~I;1 ~2~O~I~1. Person responsible for violation o fl)l"ivacy rel ated lO Ih is 
~ Date request made seyeral occasiops, both in wriling (email) i.ltl .. d 

[x J Alleged Violations of Act or Regulations 
__ hlilure to provide nOlilicat ion ofall rights (tota ll y o r in nceded lan.b'1lage) 
__ Fai lure to publish local access and hearing procedures 

__ x_ Inappropriate denial of'access to student reco rds 
__ Failure to provide interprctalion assistance as requested 
__ . Fai lure to provide requcsh .. -d hearing 

Fai lure to provide uninvolved hearing officer 
Fa ilure ol"hcaring officer 1.0 provide written opinio n withm reasonable time 

x Inappropriate sha ring ofconlidential information 
_ x . Other: _blatant violation sltJdcnl li gbJ.:j acco.n.:tWg to FERPA 
Date of Vio l all on DscelllQ~ 1 IJ -::! I, 2.!llJ 

Other Relevant Informatioll : 
(( lSI! fhis sec/ioll fo add OilY (lc/difiolla! explanatory comments) 

Access was t.!eniet.! to records in the fonnyfa clinical evalu!l.lipn ant.! ~ "alh.,.'&cd" lis' of accusal i ll liS upon 
w hi t.: h ii t~lilure was issll c:d . T hi s illll)flllrltioll i ~ not traditi o na ll y cons idered ·' i'vIa illl a incd stud_~Ht re<.:ord ~'~ hu t at 

tll i!' institution, the eva lu ations arc Ildd I<-Ir a period of li1llc /\ddi li nnally, Ihe in slrUClOf listed here wilhltdd Ihe 

DJ.t0rnwtj .. lllU!lllii..ill!Jl.tl\.l(n9Y ..l'i:.fJ!jg~ t ed ! he jJ.1.!~lIrnill iOIl [() r I h~ Ill! rJ2ill;i~ II j' a grade appea l com III itt!.:C hl.: <1 ri 1Ig,. 

v, 
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January 5, 20 12 

TO ' Family Policy Compliance Ot1ice 
U.S . i..)epanmcnt of Education 
400 Matyland Avenue. S.W . 
Was hington , D,C 20202-4605 

R E: School In Violation Of . ' E: RPA 

I h b I d II' ' I I . . J(b){6).lb)(7(G) l. II S ' C d h I(bih IS(' ere y 0 ge an 0 ICIa comp a lnt aga mst l p ea t 1 ~ clences e nter an t e 1i&..L.J1 . . 

School of Nursing to r wiull I beli eve to be: 
I s ] Inappropriate maintena nce alld protection ofrecords/content 
r s ] A violation of the liami ty Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974 

The nature of the complaint is as checked 
Inaccurate __ Misleadi ng mcomplete x [nappropria te access 

Record ( h ll llcnged may he ide.ntified as: 

I~;"rc,~~,,:"~~~~~h:e:ajhlh records, Oate: fili i 20 II . Person responsible .to r vio lation of pri vacy related to 
I I : RN. lnstnictor. Date challenged content discovered :._Decembcr 20lL 

(x J Alleged Violations of Act or Regulations 
__ Fai lure to provide notili calion of all rights (totally or ill needed language) 
_. Failurc to publish loca l access and hearing procedures 
_ x_ Inappropriate person(s) gram denied access 
__ Failure to provide in\erprelatioll assistance as requesled 

_ Failure to provide request ed hearing 
__ Failure to provide uninvolved hearing o flicer 
__ Failure of hearing oft-i eer to provide written opinion w ithin reasonable time 

_. x _ l nappropriatc sharing of con lid entia I information 
x _ Other _bli1t<lllt villlatil.lll student l'It:;hts acconJing hI I~"I=~~R~I~'A,, ___ __ _ 

Date of Vio lation, .. Barly F~l. 201 1 Semester (exact date unJcnown) _ _ _ _ 

O ther Relevant InfOl"lnatio n : 
(U.,"e Ihis .yecliull 10 add all)' adJiJi(Jllal cxpla llalOlY (:omnwllls) 

I-Ic<t lt h am!..i.ll llllulli ziitio ll rCi,.:o nl :-, \~t'rt: re leased 10 <t di u' ca l s it e w ithout stlldent n lllscnt and was IHmsmill ed 

vla <I n ulisecured met.h()~W;I X ) . This 1!L~(I.spnsli lll!e~ a !:! IPAA yio lati on rcgard illg Protected Health 
Infhnnalio!l . S tude nts were 1H.'y\.\1" nQlified Ihalthj ~ ill fh nnatioll had becni llegi1.lly rele;u.:ed, (lll(lno sl t.~ps were 

1;1I\(.!.!J 10 em;ure lb.at priv!l ,tpj nj"o rlll<llioll hili:! 1J (1\ h~.~;JJ. .p:)9d _ln.'H1l2IT!mi,:'l1~.h:....b.y iJ.Hlb:',iJJ1J.ll\S Qr olilerwi s!";,;, .ILlj;:; \V,l-I$ 

,d :':ll covcrcu lJ.ILhy ot her S\'ltJwilhin Illc.Jl,Ql.ity, wi t h IHI nq.ti tication 11l!l (Lt:;JJ.) ::; I~td~!!t~ 

. ~ T.· 
(b)(') , (')U(e) 
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Jnnuary 5, 20 12 

roo Famil y Po licy Compliance Otlice 
U S. Depm1ment of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue. S.W. 
Wash ington , D.C. 20202-4605 

RE ' School In Viohttion Of FERPA 

• . •. ~b)(6) , (b)(7(C) I Ilbr'li 
I h~reby lodge an otllclal complamt against LI _________ JHealth Sciences Center and the ~ .SC 
School of I\u rsing fo r what I believe to he: 
f x ] Inappropriate maintcnance and protectio n ur r~ol'ds/content 

f x J A v iolation of the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974 

The nature o f t.he complaint is as checked 
Inaccurate M isleading __ Incomplete _ x_ Inappropriate access 

Record challenged may be identified as: 

~~~~~=JJ;~~~~D~a~ll,:e;;.~"~a=I~1 ~2~O~1~1;. Person responsible for violation of privacy related to 
[ Date chal leng ed content di scovered: December 

fx ] Alleged Violations of Act or Regulations 
____ Failure to provide notifi cation ora ll ri ghts ( tolally or in needed language) 
_.. _ Failure to publish local access and hearing procedures 
_ .x_ lnappropriate person(s) grant denied accesS 
__ Failure to provide interpretation assistance as requested 
__ Failure to provide requested ht:aring 
__ Fai lure to provide uninvo lved hearing o lll ccr 
__ Failure o f hearing ofticer LO provide w ritten opinio n w ithin reaso nable time 
_ , _ Inappropriate sharing of confidential information 
_ x_ Othcr- blatant violation student rights according to I:ER.PA_. 
Date of 'Viola tion: EarJy Fall 20 II Semester (exact date \.Jnknown) ___ _ _ 

Other R{"I{"V8 111 Information: 

(( Ise IMs section 10 add UIIY additional explunatory comments) 

1: leallh and tnllJJlllli7rl.!ion rccords werc rclca~e.d til a clin ical sitt: ~il11oul student c()llsent ans:I wa:; Iran ~mj.1te rJ 

via. ;:\1.1 ~U}~Ql,! llr ~~ tlJ.J.lc;l h()_tllnL'i.L..I.lJj .s a lso cOllslitll lt: .<.; a ]]IPA,' vio l111.ill11 regardlmr P!"ll l t~~:teJ Ilcaltl1 
If) I~lnlli!!.!_OIl . St .lgl~pts...lYer(' 11 ~".:!;'.1 IK1t'!!led ill<ll . .!tlis illti.mnalioll hild h~el1 illeg<lll y rclt'a~cJ, alld 110 s[l;'pS \·veIT 

til k_ell In enSl lrc Ib,<lt I,rival!: in f(\ r'. l l il l i~ )!~ had not J.lCCll u~!,,"( 1 inappmp!ja tc ly by il illi vidllai s IH" u therw ise. T llis was 

also <:ovt:red lIl!...lJy olhcl- sta tTwiJ1li n t.!!.e t:lc ili ry>~v i lh ll(l l Kll ili c<l tip ll !ll;:I d.~ . l~1 sllldcr1l5 

v, 
(b)(o), ")( (e) 
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January 5, 2012 

TO- Family Policy Compliance OHice 
U S Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue. S W. 
Washington, DC. 20202-4605 

RE' School In Violation OfJ<'ERPA 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I "'" 
I hereby lodge an oOicial complaint against Health Sciences Center and the ~IISC 
School of Nursing for what I believe to be: 
[x] Inappropriate maintenance and protcction orrccords/content 
( x J A violation of the Family Educational Kights and Privacy Act or 1974_ 

The nature of the complaint is as chccked 
Inaccurate Misleading __ Incomplete _.x_ Inappropriate access 

Remrd (~hallengcd may he identified as: 

Tille Fin I ' rEI ation, Date_ fall 201 L Person responsible felr violation of privacy related to this 
record b)( ); (b)( (e) Dir t r LS1lliiJ:nt 6.ffairs, Date request madc _ sQwral occasions, both in writing: 
(email) and verbally: December 20U-,-_, 
r x l Alleged Violations of Act or Regulations 

Failure to provide notification oral! rights (totally or in needed language) 
__ Fallure to publish local access and hearing procedures 

x Inappropriate denial of access to student records 
Failure to provide interpretation assistance as requested 

__ Failure to provide requested hearing 
__ Failure to provide uninvolved hearing officer 
__ f'allurc of hearing otlicer to provide written opinion within reasonahle time 
_x_ Inappropriate sharing of confidential information 

x Other' blatant violation student rigl.ns_<lccording 10 FERPA ________ _ 
Date ofYiolation: J]~G.e!lJbcr 14-21 , 2.01 J 

Dthe.· Relevant Information: 
(( 1\-e th;,\' seclwn to add allY additional explanatory comments) 

Access was denied to records in th_eform ofa clinical eVijllJatiQn al)d a "alleged" list of accusations upon 
whicb ,LI:hilun:1 was issued This int~)nmllion i,snot tradilional!y c\?m;i(kr~~I··MaiJltail1t:~d student records" , out & 

tlli,,> _iUsJitl.llioll,li1e _ev~Juatjons are held lor a period oClimc_ Addi!innally. I he instructor listed hen: withheld the 

rnieWIlHltiQ)) Jlntil ~1I1nHprlJCY rcquc~ted tJlC_iJJJQrmation for the l2.Um9:~el>...ill~Agrade appeal committee hear-inL':, 

Yours Trul ' 
(b)(o); (b)(7(",) 
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Family Policy Compliance Office 
u .s . Department of Education 
400 Mary land Avenue, SW 
Was hington. D.C. 20202-5920 

Colorado Department of Higher Education 
1560 Broadway 
Suite 1600 
Denver. CO 80202 

To whom it may concern. 

May 15. 2012 

My name is~ Ilb1(6);(01 1 f/k/a ~ 1(o116)(b117 1 and I Peak 1(bI{6);(oI(7Ic) I College Ij)[)C) 
in Colorado Spri ngs. Colorado. My ex-husba nd. ~ was abl e to obtain my school 
records, including transcripts and payment informatIon. my knowledge or consent. I 
be lieve that the means employed to obtain the records were improper. illegal. and in violation of 
my rights under federal and state laws, including the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act 
(FERPA). I hereby request an investigation of the matter to ensure that all policies and procedures 
were followed, and to ensure the same will be followed in the future . 

My divorce was granted in District Court. EI Paso County, Colorado. Case Number 10DR3493 . My 
understanding is t hat Mr. 1(b)(6): (bX I took a subpoena fo rm to the District Court Clerk 's Office ~e it 
was signed and stamped and then sent the subpoena to ~C without providing me notice. ~, 
in turn, sent the rivile ed and private information to t he courthouse address set forth in the 
subpoena. Mr . (b)(), (bX went to that address the sa me day it was received. Mr. Hb)(6); (b)(7( I name 
was on t he package and the package was turned over to him . 

Attached please find the subpoena and the materials provided by 1IffiJc. Again. this was all without 
my consent or knowledge. and thus I i rights were violated by Mr. l(b)(6); (b)(7 I E[):, and/or 
the District Court, EI Paso County. Mr. ); entered many of the records into evidence in a 
subsequent hearing regarding our divorce. over my objection, stating that they had been 
subpoenaed. After the hearing, J then went to m:, at which time they gave me copies of what 
t hey released to Mr. l(b){6):(b)(7 I However.J..:d.i,d not get everything that Mr. j(b)(6): (b)( I had. I did 
rece ive a copy of the subpoena through ~, and a copy of a notification letter for me that I had 
not seen before. Later I called the address specified in t he subpoena. and was told by FbR6n that 
they did not a cc~t subpoenas. but that the records were released to Mr. 1(b){6). (b)( I wh~came in 
that same day. (b) also told me that she told Mr. l(b){6), (b)( I he needed to provide copies to me and 
the child suppor enforcement attorney. which he did not. 

I have suffered significant damage as a resu lt of the above. If I can provide further information to 
aid your investigation. please do not hesitate to contact me at the above address orl(b){6):(b)(1{Q I 

I~!~t:" I look forward to your response. 

11')lbl. I'IUle) 
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(b)( ); (b)(7(,,) 

Enrollment Services 

April 12,2012 

b)(b); (b)(7(q 

l(b)(6 ); (b) I 
Dear MS.IC",(7",(C,,-) _-' 

I am writing to infonn you that l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) ~ollege has received a sub oena 

requiring the college to turn over all records maintained regarding your enrollment at (b)( ); (b)( ( ) 

fb)(6) (b)U(CI I College, As such, I am writing to inform you of the following records thst will be 
released to EI Paso County District Court, Attn: Division NeS, 270 S. Tejon, P.O. Box 2980, 
Colorado Springs, CO 80901. Specifically, the following documents are being requested: 

• All records of enrollment, attendance, and tuition fees and payments by and for Ii~;m; (b) I 
l(b)(6), (b)(7(t) I need to be mailed to the above court 
address Attn: Division NCS, as well as a copy of this subpoena on or before April 23 rd

, 

2012. 

The college will comply with all lawful requests for production of records and will deliver these 
documents to EI Paso County District Court at the address listed above by April 23, 2012.1fyou 
should have any ~uestions or concerns regarding the court ordered production of these records, 
please contactfb)( ), (b)U(t) I 

Sincerely, 
(b)( ); (b)(t(q 

(b)( );(b)(7(q 

I 
LI(b_)(_6)_(b_)(_7(_Cl ____ --.J1 College 

L-____ ---l 
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(b)(b); (b)(7(C) 

Enrollment Services 

April 18, 2012 

El Paso County District Court 
270 S. Tejon, P.O. Box 2980 
Colorado Springs, CO 80901 

RE.l(b)(6) (b)(7(C) 

To Whom It May Concern: 

This letter is to verify that we have enclosed copies of all records we have on 
file regarding the student referenced above and enclosed an official 
transcript, as requested. If you have any questions please do not hesitate to 
contact me atfb)(6); (b)U(t) I orfb)(6); (b)U(t) f·edu. 

b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

(b)(b); (b)(7(C) 

Administrative Assistant II 
fb)(6); (b)(7(t) I College 
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b)(b); (b)(7(G) 

(b)(b) (b)(I(e) 

eg s rar , 
Enrollment Services/Rec 

in~tor 

ords 

(b)(o) (b)(I(e) 

LFb_)(6_)_(b)_(7_(Ci ___ 1 COLLEGE 

Affidavit of Documents 

I,I(b)(6) (b)(7(C) I (,<Affiant") do hereby certify, affinn and declare that I am the 
Custodian of Educational Records for (b)( ); (b)( (C) College. After conducting 
a diligent search of our student records 10 e matter O,,!,-(b.;.)(,,) ... ; ("b);,(7,,( .;.) --.".=-.,,--,,--~,.-l 
(Case No. I 0 DR 3493), I am hereby presenting to Division NCS ofEI Paso Court all 
requested docwnents pursuant to the subpoena issued to l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) Ion April 11, 
2012. I further affinn that, to the best of lW . no orner documents 
relating to this matter in the possession 0 (b)(6). (b)(7(C) College. 

WITNESS my signature this _______ day of April, 2012. 

b)(e) (b)('(e) 

Subscribed and sworn to before me in the County ofEI Paso, State of 
Colorado, this ft day of April, 2012 

b)(b); (b)(7(C) 

[SEAL] 

M y' S\!\D:!:\lWi/llIl=IliIl~-, 
I(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

rb)(c) (b)(7(c) I 

~ 
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September 29, 2011 

Family Rights Compliance Office 
U. S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, S. W. 
Washington, D.C. 20202-8520 

IJear Sir or Madam: 

By . _ 

I believe the l(b)(6) ; (b)(7(C) I School, Weston, Massachusetts, continues to violate 
" the Federal Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA) by releasing personal 

identifying information about me in violation of the Act. The school released and 
circulated widely the attached list of students required to attend a "Saturday Schoo'" 
disciplinary session on October 1, 2011 that identified me by name. It did so as a matter 
of policy and practice \\1thout written pennission either from me or my parents. Given 
the nature and purpose of this document, the information included does not quaHfy as 
"directory information." 

The attached list was published on September 26, 2011 and includes my grade, 
name (highlighted) and those of others on the list, the "time to serve" and a code for the 
nature of the violation. 

I woulcllike the school to be ordered to stop this practice and be required to 
institute another way of notifying students that protects each student's personal privacy. 

Thank you for your consideration. 

Sincerely, 
• (b)( ( ) 
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Saturday School Attendance is Mandatory. If you have a conflict and need to reschedule this Saturday School, 

Please see Ms.IT[J TODAY (9-26-11). Non-Attendance at Saturday School =SUSPENSION 

Saturday School list for October 1, 2011 (3) 

GRADE STUDENT TIME TO SERVE 

11 
(b)(b); (b)(7(C) 8-12 

10 8-12 

11 8-12 

10 8-10 (T) 

10 8-9 (T) 

12 8-11 (T) 

11 8-12 

10 8-12 

12 8-12 

12 8-12 (T) 

10 8-9 (T) 

12 8-9 (T) 

10 8-11 (T) 

10 8-12 

10 8-9 (T) 

12 8-12 

10 8-12 

12 8-9 (T) 

12 8-10 (T) 

11 8-12 

11 8-9 (T) 

10 8-10 (T) 

12 8-12 (T) 

11 8-10 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000530



AprilS,2011 

I'amily Po licy Comr~ancc Officc 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C 20202-8520 

(b){b).(b)(I(C) 

rol iH~ [ 0 I!l ~ [~1 
Illi APR 19 2'" ,~ 
By 

I, (- I . . h J . (. S h I ~' . #1 d IMi6i: (b)(7(C) \..e: -"om amt wtt .aramlC -,ounty, C 00 I.listnct an 
1')( ). 1')( ( ) ~. ____ -' 

To Whom it May Concan: 

Our daughter attendedi(b)(6) (b)(7(6) I School in Cheyenne, Wyoming frum 
December I , 2010 to February 11, 201 1. She is currently in the TLC program fur 
issues with her behavior. On Pcbruary 8, 2011 our daughter notified us that she was 
going to be on television that night. Iler teacher, E)(6 ); (b)(7(C) I wrote a note on 
her daily evaluation sheet that read 'm@,(b)1 may be on TV tonight". We were unable 
tu watch the news that night due to problems wi tb my review the 

broadcast the next day and were horrified hy the br()a~d::c~.a~s~t:~. :~I:E~~~~5 the Golden Apple Award and Channel 5 News was 
staff and the child who nominated her. Our daughter was shown 
was describing what type of class she teaches. She went on to say that she deals with 
children with probk:ms who can't be in mainstream and several rimes said kids who 
"have anger issues". At the same time she said that~ the camera is on my daughter's 
face. Throughout the probrram, my daughter is shown. A t one point, she turns and 
looks ilirccdy at the camt;ra- The fest of the timc it shows her from the back. My 
husband and T were appalled that our daughter was shown willie the tcachcr is tal1ciog 
about the kids in her class with cenain disabili ties. Many tcachers who know our 
daughter ex ressccl their concern in the days since that broadcast saying they couldn' t 
believe in~r (b) was on TV and how wrong it was to show her face while talking about 
the kids. c c1icve that our daughter's privacy was vlolated. My husband works with 
the public and since that day has had 2 people who recognized our daughter on ' IV 
and were also outraged. The news aired that broadcast tluee (3) times. At 5:30 p.m. 
and IO:()() nn February 8, 2011 and also at 6:00 on February 9, 20 11 , as well as posted 
it on their website. 

] I I' a I' " 
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On February 9, 2011, I emailed the News Director and copied the Superintendent of 
Schools, Dr. Stork pleading with them to take it off their website staring it violates her 
right to privacy on her medical condition. On February 10, 2011, I received a 
response from the newS which said they had si~rncd releases from all students bc.:fore 
they did the newscast.' A copy of my email and their response is attached as Exhibit 
A. 

1 contacted the superintenJcnt, Dr. Stork on I'cbruary 9, 201 t and expressed my 
concerns. At the rime 1 spoke with Dr. Stork he said that he did not sec the broadcast 
and would do some research and get back to mc. Later that day, Dr. Stork called me 
back and apologized saying: that he had me confused with another issue on a Golden 
Apple Award. lie said that he would look into this and speak with his 
communications person to sec who authorized the news to come into the schooL 

On February 10, 2011, T received a call from fbit! ), (b)(7(C) I Director of Special 
Education (no relation) after my several attempts to get a hold of her. She stated that 
she had no t seen the broadcast but. that she would un some research and get back to 

m e. 

On Pcbruary 15,201 t T sent an email toDr.Stork andMs.li~!~l-(b) I stating that. I had 
not heard anything 'm since the previous Thw:sday after they said they would 

I k M (b)(6) ; (b) . , d ail' tha h h d k tl get lac to me. 50. 7 C responuc to my em staong t s ca spo en to "Ie 
communications director who contacted News Channel and also requested that they 
remove it from their website. She also sta ted that she was aware that my daughtcr's 
privac)' was violated. A copy of that email is attached as Exhibit B. Dr. Stork left a 
voice mail for me stating that he also talked to the Communications Director and they 
were looking into their process for being on video. They have used the same standard 
release and it has not been an issue. They only thing tlley can do is make the parcnts 
aware of kids in the diffennt programs that might be an issue. He stated tha t they 
have no control over what the news media portrays, ' Ine release that all parents sign 
is very general and talks about taking photographs of students for purposes of 
schoolwork. It docs give allow anyone to d-iSCllS s my daughter's medical condition, A 
copy of the release is attached as Exhibit C. 

1 believe that the School District has let us down by violating my daughter's right to 
privacy, It is nobody business to know that our daughter is in a separate class unless 
we tell them. The School a duty to protect my child for this not to 
happen. Also the Principal, ) as well as the teacher, Ms. fb

)(6):(b)(7(C) I has a 
duty to protect the cbildren. '1 'hey should have known better. It would have been fine 

2 I 
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to interview the teacher and talk about what she does but then not to show any 
footage of the kids in the class so that they can be identified. Another 'I'I.C teacher 
was concerned by what happened and has written a statement. A copy of which is 
attached as Exhibit D. 

On February 17,201 t, T revoked the release until further notice. We want to make 
sure that this does not happen to our daughter ahrain or any other child in this school 
district. We do not want our child rrlabeledrr by any of her peers as the being in a 
rrspecial class". Our daughter has no obvious disabilities only what the school has 
labeled her as having an "emotional disabiliti' based on her hehavior. The school 
district has not taken responsibility for this only staring that they have no control over 
what the media portrays. We want them to acknowledge that they let our child down 
and ensure us that it will not happen again with our daughter or any other child in the 
future . 

.. As of this date, 1 have not heard anything else from Lhe school district. Thank you for 
reviewing our complaint and we look forward to hearing from you in the ncar future. 

Sincerely, 

(b)(b) (b)(I(e) 

3 I I' 'I !' t' 
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~ ""0'" , v' . ' 

Logged in as: 1i~\(6) , (b)(7 

:- Home -r E-mail T Personal Web Pages T Member Services -r Help l 
Get E- Mail j Message Lis l Compose ! Folders Address Book I Mailboxes ! Options ~ Help LogOlJt 

Folder: Person~1 

Read M essage 

: Reply II Reply To All 11 Forward ; I Delete II Save Add ress 11 Printable View 11 __ Previo~s J Next I 

Sender: l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) ~@kgwn.tv> 
Subject: re: Newscast February 8,2011 - Apple Award - I[lJHB) (b)(7 i¢ ) 

Date: Thu, 10 Feb 20 11 12 :59:43 -0700 

To: Fb)(6):lb)(7{C) (net> , fb)(6) (b)(7(C) ~kgwn.tv> 

Cc : 1~)(6) ; (b)(7 ~kgwn.tv>. 41b)(61. Iblmel l 
l'bJlR) (blm¢l t< 12.wy.us> 

Hello Everyone, 

I Report Spam I 

E-mail Source 

I just wanted to dari that I did not speak with I think that was 
our news director, I{ I.{bl () I also did the school to video 
both of the kids present in at the time I was there. So I 
thought it was okay. And Ms. is a TLC teacher so there was no way to 
avoid the fact that we were ut that subject. Your daughter was a delight 
to work with and I thought we portrayed her well. I apologize for the confusion and 
any harm or damage I might have done. Please know it was done unintentionally. 

Thank you, 

bl(ol , (bl( '(c) 

Frvm: Fb){6); (b)(7(C) 

Sent: Wfrllesday, February 09, 2011 8:29 PM 
To:khllAl-(b)Q(tJ I 
Subject: Newscast February 8,2011 - Apple Award - MrsHb)(6), (b)(7(C) 

Exhibit 
A 

At 3:01 p.m, today I called and spoke Withfb)(61 (bl(7(C) ~ to ask News Channel 5 
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" , .... ..... ~. ~J ...... ".., .. ·• ... ...,,, .. c ... ..... ..... ~~ . . . ~ .. ''' ...... ,· ... "", ... c ... 

to remove th video of my child or Tuesday in relation to 
(b)(6); (b)(7(C) Golden Apple Award. I. was very curt and dismissive of 
my concerns. She told me I signed a release to have my child videotaped 
during school and refused to address my concerns. 

Although I did sign a release for my child and her work to be photographed, 
videotaped and interviewed regarding her school work, I did not sign a release 
that allowed my child to be "out-ed"" as a child with a disability. My 
child is protected under the IDEA and the School did not have permission to 
allow her image to be broadcast across the state of _w homing as a child with 
disabilities and is not in a regular"classroom, as 1(b )(6 ).(b)( (C) I 
indicated. 

Many of the teachers in LCSD #1 in the Special Education Program were appauled 
that she was on the news broadcast that discussed the TLC program and 
indicated that the children in that program were not in regular classrooms 
because of disabilities such as Anger Issues." 

Many of our friends were shocked to see that the School and News Channel 5 
would disregard my child's right to privacy and reveal to the State that she 
is a child with a disability ultimately labeling her more forcefully as a 
problem." 

Again, as I asked earlier today, please remove the video from your website. 

Sincerely, 

(b)( I. () 

Email: I()(bl« 1 net 

cc: """,,-,,"')("'(,,)_~ General Mana er KGWN-Channel 5 News 
)( ( ) Principal b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

( )( ). ( ) 

Dr. Mark Stock, Superintendent of Schools, Laramie Co. School District 
# 1 

I Reply II Reply To All II' Forward I Delete II. Save Address II Printable View II ~revious II Next 

Move message to : Draft !Go ' 

Glill E·Mall I Message List I Compose I FoldHS I Address Book I Ma ilboxes I Options 
Help I .I..2:a2.Yl 1 Brunan OnLine Home 

." ... ,, ~ .... .... '" • y .~ ..... .. y . .. .. - ... ,... ••• " .. . 
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(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

rb)( ); (b)(7(G) I 
From: (b)(o) (b)('(e) ~rgl 
Sent: 

(b)( ); (b)(7(C) 
29:54 PM 

To: 
Subject: 

Fb)(6) I, 
I think you need to speak directly to (b)(); (b)( ( ) about this. I am not sure how or why this 
information was shared. I don't even know e sc 00 where b)(6);(b)(7 is. Has anyone tried to 
reach out to her? Does she even have a means for communica friends from~? I am 
~ I realize that 
~shared. You can 

l(b)(6) I 

this is upsetting. I think it is important for you to find out what 
reach her at school at ext .1(b)(Sl:! 

Sent from my iPad 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 
On Sep 27 J 2812, at 9 :47 PM, . wrote: 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I 
> . . told her son that Michaela was in Utah. Her son told other people and now 
they know where she is. 
> 
> This is very upsetting. 
> 
> I think we need to talk. 
> 
> 
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To whom it may concern , 

r am writing to make a formal complaint on l{b){5) m~;~)'G lI(b)(6) : I school in Holland, MI 
(West Ottawa District Schools) regarding FERPA compliance. 

On March 11 ,2013 J called l{b){6): (bm~!~J,'c U<b){6) (b l School in search of my 7th gradc son 's 
student record f()l1owing his suspension on March 7th. I to inquire as to 
how to obtain this . t was transferred by the sec retary to a Jodi r got her voicemail. 
lIen a message explaining that J was in need or my son's entire 6th and 7th grade student 
file and asked how I would go about getting them and I was willing to fill out ANY 
release form to obtain it. A couple of hours later I recieved a voiccmail from l(b)(6);(b)ul 
l(b)(6 ); ( I (My son's assistant principle) asking me "what exactly are you looking for?". I 
decided to just go to the school personally and speak with them. I first asked lor Ms. 
Rb){6): (b I She was out of the office. I a-;ked lor Ms. l{b){6): ( I and was directed (0 her desk. 1 
asked her ror my son's complete student record from 6th and 71h grade. She asked me 
what I needed it for and I inJormed her I didn't want to disclose my reason for wanting it. 
She then grabbed his record and made copies of everything and gave them to mc. 

My problem with the above encounter? 

• Not once was my LD. askL,,(} for 
• I had never met Ms. l(b){6); ( I beJi:lfe this date, So how did she know 1 was who I 

said I was? 
• I not once signed any type of release of inf(Hmat ion. 
• I felt that AN YONE could walk in and gain my chi ld's student record!!! 

After I spoke with some friends and family they informed that this situation is in violation 
urthe FERPA law. In looking up West Ottawa School District's notice on how to obtain 
his records (attached) it slates that I should have asked for the rccord in writing which I 
didn't do and was not asked to do. l was able to walk into the school , sign NOn-liNG and 
show NO IDENTIFIC ATION and ohtain everything!!! 

J ask that you spcak with the school nn mak ing this more impo rtant in the future. 

Thanks, 
(b)(b) (b )(I (C) 
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LvMPLAINT UNDER THE FAMILY EDUCATIONAL RIGHTS AND PRIVACY ACT (FERPA) 

11/16/12 

TO; Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue. S. W. 

Washington, D.C. 20202-4605 

RE : School In Violation Of FERPA 

I~ , ) 
_.--' -­._ .- -

" I \ '\, I . , 

By 

I hereby lodge an Q~~l" complaint against the West Chester Area School District on behalf ot(b)(6); (b)(1 

~hO attend~(b)(6:) ( C) ]school for what I believ~ to be: 

r J Inappropriate mainte nance of records/content 
[X) A violation of the family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974. 

The nature of the complaint Is as checked: 

[ I Challenge to Record or Content 

Inaccurate 
_ _ Misleading 
__ Incomplete 

_ Inappropriate 

Record challenged may be identified as : 

Titl. : _______ ____ _ 

Dato : _ _ _ --,----,,---____ _ _ 

Person responsible for Entry or person currently maintaining record: _ __________ _ 
Date challenged content discovered:. ____ _ 

I X J Alleged Violations of Act or Regulations 

__ Failure to provide notification of all rights (totally or in needed language) 
_ Failure to publish local access and hear ing procedures 
__ Inappropriate person(s) grant denied access 

__ Failure to provide interpretation assistance as requested 
__ Failure to provide requested hearing 
__ Failure to provide uninvolved hearing officer 
_ _ Failure of hearing officer to provide w ritten opinion within reasonable time 
_ X_ Inappropriate sharing of confidential information 

Other: ________ ______ _____ _ 

Dat. of Violation: 11/8/12 
Date Violation Discovered if different from above: 11/9/12 
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.-lame of School Official : !(b)(6), (b)(7(C) I Principal 

Third Party (to whom disclosure was made): F6)(6), (b)(7(C) 

Other Relevant Information: 
(Use this section to add any additional explanatory comments) 

On Friday, November 9, 2012 I was contacted by a !(b)(6), (b)(7(C) I, following an 

incident at school in which her son was involved.~nd her son were fooling around in the 
hallway. Her son bumped into another student who then started a fight . Her son was charged with 
bullying. In her conversation with the 8th Grade Administrator/ School Principal,I(b)(61:(b)(7(C) I 
(b)( ), (b)( () he was told that my sonF~;:~:c ) Ipushed her son into this other boy intentionally. Mr. 

( (); (b)( ( ) s a bully and an instigator."lrbll6! (bir7lcl $aid her son was a 
"puppet" and {~was pulling his strings." He said that there was a whole ring of boys bullying {this 
other child} and that Brad was at the cenf-"'r of it. 

In a meeting 1(b){6). (b){7{C) I had withllbl!6!-(Wilc ! land Assistant Superintendent of the West 
Chester Area School District, Ilbl(6j: !b)(!!C) I denied making any such 
statements.@)(6);(b) Iandl(b)(6), (b)(7(C) Ison went t o kindergarten together and didn't see each other 
again until 6t h grade. I have not seen or spoken to 116)(6) (bl!7tC) I in seven years. l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) Ihas 

nothing to gain from making such statements about my son to the administrators. She is outraged 
and so am I. 

~has had disciplinary problems in the past.I{b)(6). (b){7{C) I has labeled him as a bully and these 
allegations have been documented. This disclosu re of personal information to a third party without 

my consent is a clear violation of~ FERPA rights and hugely embarrassing to ~~;( ; I,and our family. 
!(b)(6), (b)(7{C) I has been historically unprofessional and judgmental in regards to b 6 : and 
diSCiplinary action needs to be brought against him. 

Yours Truly, 
{O){OJ; (OIU{e) 
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Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC 20202-8520 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Ii I, 
~ .. 

]J 

I am writing because I believe my student's FERPA rights were violated 
by a principal within the Rockford Public School District, ((b1(61:(bI(7(C) I 
fbl(61:(bl(7(C; I acquired information improperly from an 
administrator of the school my student attends,l(bl(61.(blmC; I School. 
fbl(61(bl(; (C; vnqUired into my student's disciplinary records and 
was g(ven IOforma ion regarding his offenses and disciplinary sanctions 
given. This occurred approximately on or around November 13, 2012. 
I want this matter looked into and look forward to hearing back from 
you r agency. 

(bl(ol; (bl,,(el 
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12/05/2012 

Family policy compliance office 
u.s. Department of Education 
Room 407A switzer Building 
400 Maryland Ave., S.W. 
washington, DC 20202-6186 

ferpa 

1-----

I~ 
III 
.11 

III' 
I· 
. 'I 
II 
I ',I 

RE: ("s~t~a~t~e~m~e?n~t~O:f~V~;~O~l:a:t:;:o~n::::, i.e., school 
refuses to amend the information) 

~blIRl(blm'l;; . ., Ischool 
Haynesvl e, LA. 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

My son, irbliRl Iblmn 
13, 2012, and 

is a student atKFb~I~(6[) ;~(b~I(7~(~CIC::::::::::::::Jlschool. On November 

November 27, 2012, and November 28, 2012 I requested the school system to amend the 
information 

on l(b)(6); (b)(7q l(b)(6) (b)(7q IEP. On November 15, 2012, December 3, 2012 I recei ved a reply 
from Mrs. 

l(b)(6); (bXII(b)(6);(b)(7 I supervisor of special Education, informing me l(b)(6); (b)(7q l(b)(6); (b)(7q 
Individual 

Education plan(IEP) was not going to be amended, but never instructed me, as a 
parent, of hearing 

ri ghts. 

I believe that this is a violation of my parental rights under the Family 
Educational Rights and 

privacy Act, 20 u.s.c. 1232(g). 

I want to request an investigation of my complaint and that I be informed of your 
findings within 

a reasonable amount of time. 

should you need to contact me I can be reached at ·1(b~I~(6[);~(b~I(7~(~CIC::::::::::::::::::::JP 
during normal ... 

business hours. Thank you for your assistance with this matter. 

sincerely, 
(b)(b); (b)(7(C) 

Page 1 epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000543



Feb. 10.201 2 

Family Pohq Compliance Office 
U.S. Department or Education 
400 Maryland Avenue , SW 
WashingLon. DC 20202-8520 

Via Certifi ed mail 

To Whom It Ma y Concern: 

8y .... 

. ' I -, 
i i 

U 

(ifeelings . 1 am fi ling this f-<'ERPA cmnplain t on behalf of my minor SOIl, ¥6)(6); (bl(7(C) 
\V 0 si . w ' h me and my husband at (b)( , ( ( lS a 

)( ); (b)( ( ) ntder atte nding (b)( ); (b)( () School in North East Independent School District, 

San Anlonio. Texas. 

I filed a hearing rt:qut!sl letter in Ma y 2011 , a copy o f which is illI' lc hed . In Ihat hearing 
req uest leller, I rcqucs(lxl all documents that contai ned personall y idt:ll tifi ,lblt: information about 
my d ll ld, a special educali on student. 

The school dis trict responsible for providing him services and maint<lining his rcconJs is 
as follows: 

:'-Iorth East Inucpc ndcnt St:hool District 
Special l:ulIcalion Dcp~ nlllcnt 

896 1 Tesoro Or. 
San A nton io, Texas 7X2 17 

Our complaint. centers around the uistri cr' s failure to comply with th e student's request 
for access to euu cat.illn records, for whH.;h thl! studl!nt desi res to file Fl:!.RPA ~omplaint. 

As YOll know , f-'ERPA is a federal law that is administered by the F,unily Policy 
Compliance Office (Orfice) in tht: u.s. Depal1ment of Education (Dl!part.me nt). 20 u.s.c. § 
1232g: 14 CPR Part 99. FERPA applies 10 all educatio nal agencies :'Ind institlltio ns (e.g ., 
schouls) th:'11 rece ive fundillg under any prugnlm ad mini stered by the Del);U1IllCnL 

A.s you 1I1so know, under I'ERPA, a schoo l mu .... ' provide an digibl c student with an 
0pp0l1un ily to in spect and review hi s or her ed uc atio n records within 45 days following its 
receipt or a req uest. 

Although I re<.jllestcd the record s, I was not given access to theill. In add ition, I made 
several o ther rel:onis I"L'qucsts se paratel y from tht: due process hearing retlut:S r, a copy of which I 
have attached h t= I"C. (Pe l. Exh. 27, p. 1389, 1433 , 1434.) 

Kecords Ih:lt J know e x ist but were never produced: 

1 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000544



J, 'lhe district failed to provide speech logs clearly Shov.1ng that £be district withheld 
relevant records from me in regard to my sun's speech services. (Please sec attached 
speech log that was withheld and series of cmails ~tablisrung this .) 

2. The district has failed tn give me access to my son's bencbmark test.e;:. Benchmark 
tesl~ are supposed to be done three times a year in math, science and reading, English 
and social studies. (I"r. VoL 1, p. 80, Ii . 9-17.) However, only ONE was produced to 
me. despite my multiple rcque.-',L". The one and only one provided is -attached. (Pet. 
Exh. 7, p. 471.) 

3. The district ha.-'> used the Review 360 program for two years (.fr. VoL 1, p. 256, Ii. 22-
25.) for any student with a behavior plaT:. (Tr. Vol. L, p. 91 , Ii . 13-14.) IIowever, the 
on ly Review 360 documents provided by the district were dated starting 08-01-22. 
(Tr. Vol. 1. p. 89, ii. 22-25.) Despite my already pending hearing requcstthat 
contained a records request, I fir.~t started getting Review 360 reports in November 
20 11. efr. Vol. 2, p. 500, Ii. 22-25.) 

4. At hearing, the district mentioned the existence of "Compass" documents that 
pertained to my SOD, but those were never produced, t.!tthc(. (Tr. Vol. 2, p. 742, Ii. 10-
16.) Although the stafler said she could go to the principal and get Compass records 
and bring them back to the hearing, (Tr. Vo l. 2, p. 743, Ii. 19-2 1.) s:he never did. 
Nothing with "'Compass" present levels was produced. 

5, Signature pages alJegedly in existence and "pcrsonaJ ly reviewed" ~y the campus 
~ial ed coordinator to sbow receipt of grade reports and progress reports were 
never prodUf ... -ed. (Tr. Vol. 2, p . 686, Ii. 12-23) 

6. Data alle.b>edly collected and held by case manager from 2009 testified to at hearing 
was never produced or in exhibits . (TT. Vol. 2, p. 682. Ii. 1-4.) 

7. FinaJly. the district adm itted it purged L'all academic records for all our students from 
kiode<garten tl"'mgh founh grade." (Pet. Exh. 27, p. 1433 and 1435.) 

Remed ies 

1. I want the records, all ofthcm, even ones that r don't know about because the di~trict 
didn't inadvertently reveal it had failed to turD over during the hearing. 

2. I want the district ordered to do staff training on thi:s is:sue. 
3. I want yo ur office to monitor implementation. 
4. J want anything else that you believe is an appropriate rem~dy here. 

T am attaching the relevant transcript references and exhibi ts referenced above to this 
letter. along with the hearing request Letter from May 2011. If yoll desire the entire transcripts, 
please advise. I would happy to p rovide them. 

b)(,) . (b),,(c) 

2 
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CCc 

North East Independent School District 
Special Education Department 
X961 Tesoro Dr. 
San Antonio, Texas ]X217 
Via fax 1-210-407-01XS only 

3 
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(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 1-3-12 

To: FERPA (Whom It May Concern) 

--
On December 19, 20 II I received a phone call from 1;~\(6)I(b)(~ ) a I the principal at 

1
"'(b"')(6"-) "'(b"')(7;(C:;-) ::":'1 . l(b)(6) (b)(7 I .. . . 

School located meG) ConnectIcut. 1 he call was regardmg a 

I grade student 

who attends the schooL At the time Ms.l(b)(6); I did not have much information on the 

problem but infonned me that ~ would probably corne horne hurt and upset. When 

~ arrived horne she explained to me that her friend l(b)(6); (b)U( I reported to the school 

social worker that two girls 1(~)(6); (b)(7 I and ~ werc chatting on-line h~\(6); (b)(7 I was 

using l(b)(6); (b)U I computer) and ~mentioned "We should kill ~ and no one 

would care" when 1(~)(6); (b)U I replied "no" then ~ said "We should just call her a boy 

because that is what she looks like. Needless to say, my daughter was very hurt and 

upset by the comments made the girls and this became a major concern for me. 

On December 20, 2011 at approximately 8:30 am I went to the school to talk to 

.Ms. ~ about the situation in which I explained my concern regarding the word "kill" 

and how in today's time we cannot take that lightly. I also asked for the school bullying 

policy and the results of the investigation (which of today, I still have not received) and 

statcd that I was going to call and makc a policc report (which I did on 12-21-20 [ I) about 

this situation. I told Ms.l(b)(6); qthat I did not want to press charges against the girls 

(because they are fifth grade girls and as a teacher myself, I understand how children can 

be) but I wanted to protect my daughter and her rights. She informed me that she would 

be willing to give me what she can concerning the investigation but due to IIEPA laws 

she could not give me the girls written statements. I informed Ms. ~ that as a teacher 

myself, I understood the girl's rights and she could infonn the parents that I would be 

making a report. Through the conversation, I also statcd that I was going to call 

l(b)(6); (b)(7 I mother to thank her [or bringing this situation forward to the schooL 

On December 21, 2011 I dropped my children off a1 school and to sec if Ms. 

~ completed her investigation. She asked me "If I had made a police report yet" and 
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"1 informed her I was on my way to do so". She asked if I thought it would be ok if we let 

youth services handle it and at the time I agreed but was still leery about making a police 

report. At approximately 1 0:00am 1 received a phone call from Eb)(~\ I mother (the girl 

who made the comment about killing my daughter) explaining how sorry shc was and 

how happy she was that I decided not to call the police. I informed her that I had not 

decided if! was going to make a police report and asked her how she received my 

telephone number. She informed me that she received my number from the school. I was 

quite surprise when she said this because I did not give permission to any school officials 

to give my phone number out to anyone especially to the parents of the child that made 

harsh comments concerning my child. I feel by giving my telephone number out that thc 

school violated my FERPA rights. Not only did they violate my rights but the protection 

rights of my daughter by giving her personal information to the parent of the girl who 

made a harsh comment about wanting to kill her. Enclosed are emails betwcen (b)(6); (b)(7 

(the princi al Mr. Jeff Kitching (the superintendent of Plainville Schools) and myself 
(b)(6); (b)(7 

where (e) apologized about giving out my telephone number. I would like to 

make a formal complaint against rb)(6); (b)(7(C) I School fl;g\(6); (b)(7 ~ Connecticut ""==~ 

concerning the violation of our FERPA rights. Please feellree to contact me at n~r (b) 

rb)(6) (b)(7;) 

mcerely, 
.[bCT)("'6);-'; ("b )in(7'71(C,") -----, 
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1\'1/26/ 20 11 l 5 ~ 05 LIS [:O"T, If FDI FPCD 

HoW'to FUe a Complahtt 
wit" Ole U.s. Department of EdUC2tiOIl uader the 

Family Edu(aiional Righ ts and Privllcy Ad (FERPA) 
20 I),S,C, § 12J2g; 34 CO'R p"t 9? 

A parent or elig,i.1IJe stud~nt (Ol,e who is at leallt 18 years of age 01' Attending a 
pU:ll secondary instJtntron) mny filt II complaiot againllt an euucational agency or 
institution for violating the Family Educltlion.al Rights ud Privacy Ad (FERrA). 
Please nofe that, under Ff,RPA, an individual ntust have "standing", tlla t is, have 
suffct'('d an IIllleged vi<t\aHon, in arder to flIe il complaint tander Ii'ERPA.. The 
FE.RPA regulations provide that a comlll~int must be submitted in writing 10: 

Fa,mily Policy CompliAnce Office 
U.S. Department of Educa.tion 
400 Mnyland Avenue, SW 
Wllllbingt"on, DC 20202·BS2C) 

.fa (lnler '(1 file a complaint, plca~e comfllete the fonowing Conn. llc. sun. to type or 
print legibly and include sujjicilmt fit/ail altrl/ar evidence to supporl your u:llt!gotioll. 
You ~hould also attach II copy of IoIny pertinent documentation i.n IHl.pport of your 
complaint. Pll!~ lI se do not slI.bmit video (I , audio fapM with your compi.:1int .... :my 
c:rtra iJatormntion not pertiDent to a FF.RPA II.llegftti.on will be rehlTntd to YOIl. 

PI~a!le cOll8ider thllt in (lrder tor the Fa.nily f(lJjcy Comlillaace Office (FPCO) to 
illvt:loti~ate:.l complaiut, it ruU!!t be rime!., and must contain specifre uJkgatlons (lflaci 
giv;1IK reasol1a"te cause to beli~ve t!iat fI FERPA violatwlt. hIlS oc~utred, Therefore, 
bcf(lf"c filiD~, be sure th.st YI)U undel"Stnnd dearly W_Ial your rights 9.re un.der 
Fi:RPA , thld Y(lU h ave contacted approprlnte ~chool officials :about the uuci.se of 
those righb, am..! that you are able tlJ ex.plaln in Iletailand d(le\lmcnt, if appropnlllte, 
:my . Ueged viobti41l!l. For e:tampl~ • 5chool ltv 45 days in which Co respond to a 
reque.\lt ~o Inspect and N'Yicw edlllcatton record, ."d Ql'ed not, und~ FERf'A, 
provide you with a copy of educatiOli t eco rds unlelllr;, fllr' r,xample, you do nlJ( liv e 
withjn commuting d 'j'tance of tile 3c-honl. Yuur complaint mu st also be HtiOtely," 
meaDing that it m.ust be 8ubmitkd to the FreO Witltill 180 dtlys of ttat date (hat you 
knew (If" "IIould hne IUl(Iw. of the violatll)n. 

Tbe FPCO will notify you and tbe educaUonAI agenL')' or insfitutiOld.u writing if it 
initi!ltc.s .. illve.·aIV;ttiQn and will uk tb'C institution or 31f.locy to snbmi* 3. 'Written 
r~ponse. The "'peo will abo notify you if it d(lel .ot initiatt! .il invcstil:aiion If 
your compJllilif fail, to comply with th e requirements for tillDg a com.pl~int IlndCr 
th~ FERP A regulatloDS 1Il.ll dercrib('!d above. 

f-'AGE II I 
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HV2e/21H I 1(;.: B5 us OCPT . OF ED! Fl-Ln 

Family Educational Rights aDd Privacy Act (FERPA) 
Complaint Form ' 

1. Name and address of arent or eli 'ble student filw com lain. "Com lainant"): 

• (b)( ). ( « ) 
2. C(lmplamant's dll.ytime telephone rmmber : -L _______ -'_ 

3. Name Jllld age ofsrudent whost education retordll are subject III tbis complaint: 

t (6J.[bJ(7(C, I 

PAGE 02 

4. Name of educational agency or in.ditqtioD (include name of 'pl!Cific .school di.$trict, State 
postse<:Quduy institutioD that is the subject of the ~()rnplaint): 

and te]ephoue number of chitfschool officer (superintendent of 

6 . Names and litlv.s {)( Jlch(lul officials -mvotvcd 10 cmnplaiDt: ______________ _ 
, (b)(6) , (bJ( ' (G) 

Certifica t e, Con tinu ing and Commu nity 
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Ul/2B126 11 )G:B5 2822G09EHH uS ocr T. 0:- ED/ I' PCO 
PI¥.'.iE 03 

7(a). /f)'Qu htl11~ b~cn dmild access to edJJcation ruords: Provide tho .9peci6.(: Dature oethe 
rcC':oros, the. date on which Yj)U reqglt$C.~ 8«:eS6, tile name of the offidal to wbom yOlll11ade tbe 

. Tl'!qUest, and Any reS}JYD5C$ ret:ltived. 

(1)- I/YOIl' '" F(1II1' t:h1Id'$ edllClltion. ",cords "allot' lH!en iJrrpropuly ~doui: Pruvidt) the date ·on 
which till'! reeord~ were disclosed or tbe d.:.te you karued the recotdll were discl'O$ed. tbc naqe 
of the scll.ool o-fficial wb() disdosed the: ~r<h (if know_), the 8~ nillture of the records 
rliBc1osed, aad to whom the RC(Inlf; wert dhdosoo. 

(e). Ij'Yf}" are su/cinK to rl1fte1ld Urft:fl.licn , eoord$: P"rovide. th~ nature ofib.e nc:ord yo'II ar:e 
seeldng to aDttnd, what uact iDforuation In the l'ttOrd you,.;ish te atlltnd, tile date yO'll:. 
!lubmitk(l II request to amend, the. DlIlruC 01 tlt,e official tOo whom )'1)Q made the fUJttest, and IIPy 

respooses ~ceived.. 

See attached~. ____ _ 

-_.---- ._ .------._---- ---'--------

._ --- -----_._-- .. - - ------- --
- ..... ~-.-.-

-------------------------------
-----------

---------------- - ------------
----.-.----------~-

8. Describe briefly wh2.t !ltepS)'(Ill b,avc takfo:n, if "'BY, to resolve your complainh witlt sebool 
Mficial$ and thflr TetlpuGJe, if ... y: 

______ ~see ~ttached _ 

---------------------------

9. Compfai.aaant's Jlignature: 

J(')(6); (b)(7ie) 

[ 

-. - - (b)(b). (b)U(e) 

:- Date 
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Via U.S. Mail 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue. SW 
Washington. DC 20202-8520 

November 16, 2011 

Re: I(b)(!) - f<'(C) I FERPA Violation 

To Whom it May Conccrn: 

1 am writing regarding l(b)(~ ) Q I Unversity's violation of the Family Educational Rights and 
Privacy Act ("FERPA"). I am currently enrolled as a doctoral student at l(b)(~ ) 2 IUniversity. I am 
over the age of eighteen and have standing to file this complaint with your office. 

On or about August 25, 2011, my educationalrecoms, including my perwnal address and 
e-mail address, were improperly disclosed to a third party for the sole purposes of eliciting 
accusations of harrassment against me. ) Certificate, Continuing and Community 
Education Director at (b)() University sent my personal information and a copy of 
th (b)( ); (b)( ( ) a am currently workin on as a part of my doctoral 
thesis, to l(b)(6)II(b)(6); (b) I without my authorization or consent II§I[] (b)( ); (b) is a third-party who 

- Diego, not a faculty or staff member at I(b)(~); I As a result of 
C="'-' sent me harassing e-mails and letters regarding my 

"-''-'-:.::..-'-'-____ -.J manual. I did not learn that Ms. l(b)(6) I had sent my personal 
information and educational work product to Mr. l(b)(6); (bXI until Mr. l(b)(6); (b) I contacted me on 
August 25, 2011. Attached as Exhibit A is a copy of the letter I received from Mr.l(b)(6); (bX I 

On August 30. 2011. I received the attached letter Exhibit B) from I(b)(!)_ I signed by 
Ms. I(~)~); (b) I as an attempt to undo the damage caused by (b)( ); (b) blatant violation of FERP A. 
The apology does not undo the distress that I(b)(~\ I has caused me. There is no guarantee that a 
third-party residing in California did not make copies of my manuaL or of my personal 
information, and-will not contact me again. 

(b)(e) (b)(,(c) 

cc: 

119221.11100949.1 
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How to File a Complaint 
with the U.S. Department of Education under the 

Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA) 
20 U.S.c. § 1232g; 34 eFR Part 99 

A parent or eligible student (one who is at least 18 years of age or attending a 
postsecoadary institution) may file a complaint lIgainst an educational agency or 
institution for "iolating the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA). 
Please note that, under FERPA, an individual must have "standing", that is, have 
suffered an alleged violation, i.n order to file a complaint under FERPA. The 
}'ERPA regulations provide that a complaint must be submitted in writing to: 

Famny Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Rducation 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Wasbiog.on , DC 20202·8520 

In order to file a complaint, please complete the following form. Be sure to typc or 
print legibly Olnd include .fufflcienl detail aud/or evidence to support your allegation. 
You !hould also attach a copy of any pertinent documentation in support of your 
complaint. Please do not submit video or audio tapes with YClUr l'umplaint as any 
extra information not pertinent to a FEUPA allegation wilt be returned to you. 

Please consider that in order for the Family Policy Compliance Office (FPeD) to 
investigate a complaint, it must be timely and must cuntain specific allegations ojfact 
giving reasonable cause to believe that a FERPA violation has occurred. Therefore, 
befo re filing, be sure that you understand clearly what your rights are under 
FIJU)A, that you have contacted appropriate school officials ahout the exercise of 
those rights, and that you are able to explain in detaiJllnd document, if appropriate, 
any alleged violations. For example, a school has 45 days in which to respond to a 
request to inspect and review education records and need not, under FERrA, 
provide you with a copy of education records unle.~s. for example, you do not live 
within commuting distance of the .~chuol. Your complaint must also be "timely," 
meaning that it must be submitted to the FPCO Ivithin 180 daYl" of the date that you 
knew or should have known of the violation. 

The FPCO will notify you and the educational :tgency or institution in writing if it 
initiates an investigation and will ask the institution or agency to suhmit a written 
response. The Fl-CO will also notify you if it does not initiate a n investigation if 
your complaint fails to comply with the requirements for filing a complaint under 
the FERPA regulations as described above. 
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b)(b); (b)(7(C) 

(b)(o) (b)((e) 

January 30,2012 

Family Policy Compliance Office 

U.S. Department of Education 

!~)~ © fED rr; 
iE f~ j I " 

IJII 
u 

400 Maryland Avenue, SW 

Washington, DC 20202.-8520 

By-

Dear Sir: 

Non-consensual release of information to a third party ofthe final results of a disciplinary proceeding 

including the name of the alleged perpetrator, the violation committed, and any sanction imposed 

against the alleged perpetrator related to a crime ofviolence,( assuming an indictment on felony deatf, 

by vehicle would be considered a crime of violence according to FERPA regulations,) given that the 

student who is the alleged perpetrator is found to have violated the school's rules or policies, is an 

appropriate and approved action on the part of the educational institution via the conduct officer. My 

question addresses the release, by the conduct officer, to a non-complainant third party as to the 

identity of the student and the date, time, and location of a disciplinary hearing prior to its occurrence. 

Is this a violation, according to FERPA, on the part of the conduct officer? 

Th 
(b)(b) (b)(7(C) 

b)( ); (b)( ( ) 
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Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
600 Independence A venue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202-4605 
12110/2012 
I hereby lodge an official complaint against the School District of (b)( ); (b)(7( ) 

School on behalf o[l(bl(6l (blarel I who attends (b)( ); (b)( () School for what I 
believe to be the maintenance of inappropriate records con en or a violation of the 
Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974. 
The nature of the complaint is as follows: 

Challenge to Record or Content that is; 
inaccurate 
misleading 
incomplete 

I . . 
'I mappropnate 
Record challenged may be identified as: IEP and Behavioral Plan Records 

(b)( ); (b)(7( ) 
Person responsible for Entry or person currently maintaining rccord: 

'------' 
Date challcngcd content discovered: 12/23/2011 
Alleged Violations of Act or Regulations: 
failure to provide notification of all rights (totally or in needed language) 
failure to publish local access and hcaring procedures 
inappropriate person(s) grant denied access 
failure to provide interprctation assistance as requested 
failure to provide requested hearing 
failure to provide uninvolved hearing officer 
failure of hearing ofnccr to provide "'Titlen opinion within reasonable time 
,I inappropriate sharing of confidential information 

~/b!:,)/~); ~/b:l:)/'!:/~)r..J..:c:!a!!lI~e:::dc:an~other student's parent and discloscd confidential information about 
Lb_)/_)_; (_b __ )/_/_) ____ ...1' .. ontained in his IEP ,Behavioral Plan, and School Records. 

Date of Violation: 12/22/2011 
Datc Violation Discovercd if ditl'erent from above: 12123/2011 
Sincerely. 

(b)(b); (b)(7(G) 
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12112/2012 

Supervisor of Complaints 

FERPA Office 

L.S. Department of Education Room 40174 Switzer Building 

400 Maryland Avenue, S.W. 

Washington DC 20202-61 86 

Rc: Denial access to school records 

t 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

\.1y sonl(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I is a student atITI(b~I~(6~);~lb~)(7~I~C)~~~~~~~~~',SChOOl. I asked 
to see the score from a test administered to him byl(b)(6);(b)(7(C) I. On October 19, 2012! 

received a reply from l(b)(6); (bl(7(C) lassistant principle), informing me that! could not see the 

score from the test administered to my son. 

I believe that this is a violation o[my parental rights under the Family Educational Rights and 

Privacy Act, 20 L.S.C. 1232 (g). This letter is my complaint. 

Please investigate my complaint and let me know about your findings within a reasonable 
amount of time. You can contact me atFb)(6); (b)U(t) I (cellular number) during normal business 

hours. Thank you for your help with getting access to my child's rccords. 

Sincerely, 

b)(b); (b)(7(C) 
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TO: Archdiocese of New York 
Re : Formal Complaint 

.!c1'~'ijb)(Tt'~· '~b'~((==' =d..!M~o~t~h~e.:..r ~o.:..f L'b.::)(.::';.::'b.::' .::'.::'--"-,;;;"",,,".J student atl(6)(" (b)(I,c, ISchool, 
'r1(b;c)(;;' Tij'b

pj
)(:a';;'ii8iQaffisrtEi::E2i:E11B===:rs"j58r\ am wn I this letter to you as a Formal 

Complaint against b ); 1 " ) panish), Il[]grade Teacher. 

Both of my daughters attend 1\0(6) (b)(7 I and have been on the honor roll every year of 
attending school. Neither one of my girls has had any suspensions, have always been 
on their best behavior even winning science and art fairs every year. 

Fb)(6Ubill lci Ihas been subjecting Me and My daughter,Fbl<" ; ,b), Ito Cruel , Inhuman, Mental 
and Physical , Prejudicial and disrespectful abusive treatment from the start of the 
school year. When I brought the matters to 1(b)(6)ib)(I(Ci I, i was told she would be 
reprimanded, but in person 11b)(6): (b)(7{C) I"always" is confrontational, yelling, speaking 
loudly and in a "bully type" threatening speech, as everything she says "Happens". Her 
negative behavior spiraled out of control on a Class trip to Medieval "nmes where i 
chaperoned 5 fifth grade students including my daughter from Fb)(6i Ibilllc, I class on May 
t6,20t2 . 

The 5,6,7,and eighth grade students went and my daughter went with her class, she sat 
with her class in medieval times. The show consists of "Jousting" and the girls being 
"fair ladies". The knight placed a handkerchief on the pole and asked my daughter if 
she wanted it, she said yes, he asked the girl next to her if she wanted it she stated yesl 
the knight held out the handkerchief and my daughter grabbed it first. 1!~,(6) (6)(7 f.vent 
over to my daughter and told her to give it to 1(b)(6'.(b' I(spanish) because the knight was 
talking to her, then walked up to my daughter and taunted in her ear that she was a 
bully, and my daughter was extremely hurt by this, I was told th is after the show, cause t 
asked to see the handkerchief and she stated that her teacher forced her give it to 
another student. I asked why. I Stated I will ask 1(~(6 ) (b)(7 I why would she take 
something from a student to give to another. 
(She picked on my daughter intentionally knowing I ~)\?) · 'b) I is softhearted and kind). 

We were about to leave the premises and I stated, excuse me l(b)(6J. (b)(7 I can I ask you a 
question? She said "GO ahead' with attitude. I asked why would she snatch somethinn 
from my daughter to give to another student,m and then call her a bully an~ , 
teachers do? .. She yelled at the top of her voice, "1 didnt snatch nothing f,· 
turned around to look at my kids I was chaperoning and turned bacl< 
FOUR FINGERS WERE TOUCHING MY FACE. i told her to immedj, 
out of my face and who do she thinks shes addressing like that, 1m 4 
her student. She began to get irate keeping her hands in my face , se 
hand up in the air to remove her hands and i said to her" Do you thin' 
this in front of all these kids, "She stated and quote" I DONT GIVE A ~ 
your educational approach and this is not the educated thing to do, SF 
quote:" I GOT MORE EDUCATION THAN YOU!!!" i was looking arour. 
kids that i was chaperoning and because I am the black person If i say 
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everybody will tum their phones on. She continued to rant and said aloud and I quote: 
"YOU NOT FUCKING GOING ON THE SENIOR TRIP AND NEITHER IS YOUR 
FUCKING DAUGHTER". and by this time the teachers were surrounding her as if I had 
done something to her, and i did was remain quiet and i was enraged at the same time, 
My daughter Irbl(61 (b l( Iw"as screamin and crying in embarrassment that Her teacher was 
disrespecting her MOM. I put (b)( . (b) on the bus with me.l!~(6) . (b)(l I didnt even come to 
the Bus to assure if her student was on the bus with me or not. neither did she confer 
with any of the teachers of E!?!(6) (bl(7 Iwhereabouts. I must admit i was frantically upset 
and spoke to the Superintendent and the Principal while i was on the bus, and i was 
frantically repeating everythinglibl161 (bl(71Ihas said tome. Me andl!~.(6) . (bl ll Iwere on 
separate buses roundtrip, and the entire ride back to the school, I was in a 
"RAGE" .. . explaining on two cell phones what this teacher had said and done and what 
she was threatening me with. The kids heard me, and told their parents i was cussing 
on the bus, th is is what Mr. I(~)(6); (b)a I stated to me. Mrs. Iiiiiiiiil cursed me out in front of 
hundreds of kids and put her hands BODY CONTACT on my face. But yet the principal 
stated i maintained no self control on the bus. All I was doing reporting what was done 
to me! 

My daughter is graduating this year. This is supposed to be the memory of a lifetime for 
her. I paid 250.00 for senior dues plus 100.00 for the senior trip. But the only thing my 
daughter participated in was the Rin Ceremony. My daughter didnt go to the prom 
because she feels threatened by Ib)(6) (blalC but smiles. She wont go on the senior trip 
since i was told I could not go on May 17, by Mr. I!~(6 1 . (bl(7 Iwhen on May 16 he assured 
me that I still would be going on the Senior Trip. My daughter is suffering mentally even 
waking up in the Middle of night screamin out her teachers name, saying NOooo .. Mrs. 
flI5l{!O My daughter has been in (I. (bl for Five years her attitude and behavior in 
this school is spotless, she is over kin and shy. My daughter is no bully, she has 
exzema and when she entered the schoOII(bl(6). (bl l was not accepted by her peers due to 
exzema on her face and mouth,(it was black) but never the less she triumph and 
excelled in her grades. She is a blackl1ndian student in a majority spanish school, they 
would barely talk to her and when it came to subject and science projects, she had to do 
them on her own or the teacher would pair her with an african student, or with one 
spanish student, who didnt want to be. I have watched Mrs.l!bl\~I .. Ithreaten and bully 
students for yeas and would always say to her "Dont you think that will make a student 
fail , when they feel threatened all the time" .. She always stated "it was her class and 
shes the Asst principal what she says goes". I knew for a long time that @il'). (b)lliG Ididnt 
favor me or my children, she showed it everytime I was in her presenc~; due to the fact 
that my brother is "1151(6) : (blmc l the celebrity rapper and the ill comments she made about 
my family 
I would disregard and label her a "hater/groupie". I even invited her g;randdaughter 

1$)(61. (b) ito my ten year old Luxe party, as a way to say "we can get alo"9" . 

) 

As of May 30, 2012 I was informed by Md2y,t6):(b)(7 11 wi! be refunded only 100 for the 
senior trip, and due to way i said things on the bus around the kids, t~e parents of the 
kids reported the "black girl". Like i said I only stated what was said 1(0 me. I remained 
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Teachers in the school system who get away with all kinds of disrespectful behavior to 
students who are black, in the minority community. 

I plead with you today to do something, sa somethin ... Please hel to resolve this 
matter. Please feel free to contact me at (b)( ); (b)( ( ) 

b)( ); (b)( ( ) 

Respectfully Submitted 
(b)(6) (b)(7(C) 
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US HOUSE NO. 786: P 2 

JESSE L. JACKSON, JR. 
2~g OJ ltIlrCT. lu,rw,1oI 

QtvngUlili of t4e lniu~ itatea 
~ of 1lqIn1ltllbdiUIJ 

1IIoaf!in!Jton. if! ~15-13~ 

F"",_ ~TlIl "'. hPOl~' r .... JM:IND 
/.IIIJ R,!..,ID AooC ...... . 

,jl :l'Ie 11, 2012 

Me, Gabriella Gom~z V7A TELEF~ 
Assistant Secr~tary 
Legis lative and congressional Aff~irs 
U.S, Department of Bdu~ation 
4.00 Maryland Aven'c1e., S.W. 
Nashirtgton, D.C. 20202 

Dear secretary Gomez: 

(b){ ), {bl{ ( ) 

telephone number is (b){ ): (b) ( ) 

. ) 

In 2009 , l{b){6):{b)(7{C) I tiled two complaint£; with thli Department 
of ~ducation , including co~plalnt ncmber 1459 ral ated to 
the Family Education~l Right~ ar.d Privacy Act , and a 
complaint that was assigned doeke t humber 05 - 09 - 1295 by the 
Of fice of civi: Rights. 

In a letter dated aanuary 31, 2012 from the Department of 
Education's Office of ~anagernent, Mr . I {~)@) ; \b) I was infOrmed 
that complaint number :459 ha~ been reass~gned to Mr. 

1r6j(6j ' lb!ltlC! f I that the complai nt:. would be reviewed, and 
a written response provided. As of the prc2cnt date, Mr. 

Hb){6), {bx lhas r@c~ived no reepor.se. 

wI t h regard to docket numbe.r 05-0!i-12~ ~, Mr.t~l~r(bl I received 
a l etter dated April 10, 2010 from Spl:! cia l Assistant to the 
Deputy Assistant SeCTet~ry. M~. Stephen T. Cramol ini. Mr. 
Cramolin i said that ~~s office woul~ review the comp!aint's 
c:oaur e to determi ne whether i t conforms with th~ l aws d lld 

regulations enforced by the Of fice for Civil Rights. He 
further stated that YI . ~~. ~l lshOUld r~ce ive a f i nal 
d etermination within 180 ys. As of today, Mr. IW:2{(bl l 

r121 s. Y,U'S kVO. 
C~C~ G~.:L IOMI 

(n:ll n.·\I!KlC 

1HI5 MI\I~ING w.o.$ ~I'I'MII~O, ~UILl$H!D, A~O "'AllfD ., ~.uP.YflI E)(~fNU -, 179:l11 SO~'fH >1AUT111 
HOMIiWCQJ. ,L lQooIao 

[1Il1!; 7!111·IOOO 
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JUN . l l.2~ 12 I :JI'~ U, HOuS , 

Ms . Gabriella Gomez 
J une 11, 2 012 
Page ':'wo 

NO. 7866 f. 1 

has not received the additiDn&l correspondence ~B 
described. Mr. 1(b)(6); I seeks final determinations regarding 
both of his complaints . 

I respect!ully request that you provide ful l con~~deration 
to Mr.l(b)(Sl (b)(7( t request consistent ..... ith applicahle law, and 

~~~ YO'Frond to my Diroctor of Constituent Se~ice •• Me. reM ~rbi(6). (b )(7(C) l. 
({ ) r I 

Thank you in 
thi s matte l:". 

IldVL'"lCe ~cr your ass1st..u.nce and cooperation in 
I look forward to rece iving your reply. 

Jea~e L . Jackson, Jr. 
Member of Congress 

JLJJ~ , ; .ild;ad 

EnclosUl"eS 
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December 21, 2012 

Department of Education 
Family Policy Compliance Office 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202·5920 

Hello, 

I need assistance in getting a copy of school records for my son in a public school. 
have made five requests for his records over a period of 8 months and have still not 
received them. 

It is part of the Boulder Valley School District. 

A copy of the email trail is attached. They provided me with a very incomplete set in 
May. J was subsequently very clear that I did not receive a complete set and they 
have refused to provide them. 

SincerelY, 
b)(b) (b)(I(C) 

(bl(e) (bl( (e) 
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Decemh" 14 fl2 PO'24 PM \:lSI' 
To: l(b)(6); (b)(7( ) 

IlclloK~)>?); (b) 

I am once again requesting copies orli~lmc) lfiles. Of my initial request, the only item I received 
was a copy of the threat assessment. 

J have the right to see l(b)(6); ~files. This is my 5th request over a period of over 6 months. Ifyuu 
continue to delay in sending them, Of if you send an incomplete set, I will take appropriate 
administrative action. I'm sorry to have to say that, but there doesn't seem any other way to get 
the copies. 

Sincerely. 

(b)(o); (bl(7(,,) 

_ the files l(b)(6) (blU(t) !compiled 
_1(b)(6); (I discipline tile 

- any communications with the SRO Of other authorities 
- any orders to the aide; she \vas ordered to "not let ~ out of her sight" and that resulted in a 

female aide accompanying E!ill2IJ insidc thc boy's restroom and standing outside his stall 
- communications with (b)( ) 
_ any evaluations of (b) b 7 C 

- other tiles about l(b)(6); I 

On !''';ov 30,2012, at 7:23 PM, ~1(b)(~)2 I wrote: 
IlclloFb)(6) I 

As indicated in my June 10 email, what was in the envelope I got the day of the manifestation 
review included a copy of the IEP and thc threat assessment and nothing else. Ijust rechecked my 
file, which has the envelope I received that day, and that is what 1 got. 

On Nov 30, 2012, at 9:53 AM,I(b)(6);(b)U(t) Iwrote: 

Hello [EJI[l m;;~;;;;:;:=~=~ 
llere is the response from l(b)(6); (b)U(t) ~ We would be very happy~ly you with an 
additional copy of what you wen: given at the meeting referenced in~mail. I understand 
from ~that the tile that you received at that time was a complete compilation orher files and 
Steve's files. Please let me know if you have a different understanding. 
Thanks, 

li1iill (b) I 
------- Fqrw~rScd meSSage 
From:l(b)(B). (b)( ( ) 

Date: Fri, Nov 30,2012 at 9:44 AM 
Subject: Re: Copics 
To' Fb)(~); (b)(;(~) 
cclb)(); (b)( () 

f 
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1(0)(6) , (blr I 
The last meeting W~ had wilh ~~ both his lawyer and (he d is(ficl lawyer, Varda, the 
Manifestat io n facilitator, (his naml! escapes rot! right now) you and ~ I handed a copy to lIb)! I 
or his lawyer, (I can't remember which one took it from across the table). It was a timelinc of 

nOles I hait6i1Tr'cd. nlt~re should also he a co py in Mile's case manger fi le t bg;jct l(b){6); {bX I 
to semi 10 ( . bt!CalL~f1b1h6e, took over for the transi tion pari oflhe mow to ()( : Any 
in fonnat ion from when )( ) was h!:rc that I documt!n ted should ~ in that lile. I understood 
~ had al so given him it copy of the disc ip lin ary records at the Manifestation meeting. Those 
should h..:: in the office ifhc needs ,mother copy. Regar~otes to the i1bW~rary Para Pros , if 
there were any nOl c~;, they would be in the ti le. r recall ~ myselt~ or would explain to 
em:h new Para Pro that was assigned to E!ill2iJ what they needed to dll and I never told any of 
them that Oll tl·Oll-one supervision meant follO\ving him intn the boys bathroom. I did explain 
they needed to be able to have him in sight wh en he was in the hall ways, including as he traveled 
between c1asstls. 

Thank.," """""",, Il2iim 1,!i<'1 ,51 I 

On Fri , Nov 30, 20 12 at 8: 15 AM , I(b)(~): lj(b)(6), (b)(7 U(b)(6), (b)(7(C) I wrote: 

lI e llo~ 
I will communicate wilh E!ill2iJ 1{b)(6J: (b) I today 0 11 th i ~ matter and make sure thai she se nds you 
any n:cords Ilult she may have that you have nut yet been sent. I am not aware that she has any 
add itiona l records thai you don't also have, but I will review that w ith her. I will also rev iew the 
disciplinary n:cords and a ny other records that we 1lI11)' have in the office. ~tb)(6 )' \b)( h not 
longer at Ma nhattan, so I :till unsure a..<; to what he has or has not sent to you. Thrk lOU lind I hope th at you and your fami ly are do ing wel l. 
(0)( ), 

On Thu , >Jov 29, 20 12 31 6:23 PM, 1:.1"',,)(..:') __ : (b..:)c:.(7.:.(C-') _________ .JI.> wrote: 
H~I I () 1I~)(6);(b) I 

1 never rel:t! ived any of these copies or indeed any reply from either ~or ~ My initial 
request for 116)(6): ( I records was over 180 days ago. I stil l want cop ies of these records. I also 
never rece ived a copy of the minutes from the manifestation hearing. 

Sincerely , 

On Jun 11, 20 12. ilt 9:22 AM, I(b)(~); 11(b)(6): (b)(7 Iwrote : 

~ 
' understood fro m both ~and ~that you had been prov id ... -d with this in formaliOIl. ~ 
and ~ ca n you please confirlll that you sent/gave the infonnatio n tn ~ If yo u haven't., 
please send it to him ASAP. 

(hrk rUt 
(0)( ), 

On Sun, Jun 10, 20 12 at 6 :52 PM,el(b")(,,,6),,: (b",).:." ",(C.:.) ________ --'~ wrote: 

Ilello II!II'I 151 I 
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I again request cop ies of~ fil es from his time at \lf anhatlan. You di d not comply "vith my 
req uest on April 30. 1 rccl::ived a copy of his IEP and eventua lly thc threat assessmt:nt (after more 

bul e lse. I d id nOl receive cupies of ei ther the records compiled by~ 

~]~~;~@j~~~~J'fi I C. Please send, buL not lim ited to, 
iI compiled 

- I1!Fb~!1!(6i:) : i( JI,discipli nc ti le 
- any communications with the SRO or other authoriti es 
- any order, to the aide; ~hc was ordered 10 "not let ~O\J1 of her sight" and that resulted in n 

female ai de inside the boy's restroom and standing outside his sLall 
- communications 
- any eva luations 
- other files 

Also , J want it in Fb)(6) : I permanent record that the threat assessment orl)~l>~~; I contained 
numerous and serious fa lsehoods and innuendo. rhe majority o f answers on the threat asses ... ment 
were either incorrect or m b lead ing. 

Begin to rwarded message: 

lIi~ 
Jam ha'ppy to ask ~to make you a copy ofthe threat assessment, no problem. We can also 
supply you with a copy of the other fi les. Th ursday at 11 am works fine for us for the 
manifestatio n. I also n,.:ccived confirmation from our BVSD attorney that she can atte nd at that 
ti me as well. Sec you then, and I \vill ask Steve to provide you will the documents that you have 
requested at thai lime. Does thai work f(lr you'! 
Thanks, 

t::~I(b) I 
On Mon , Apr 30, 2012 at 6 :41 1'\1, I(b)(6) ;(b)(7(C) 
II clloFb)(6); (b) I 

F wrote: 

J would li ke a copy of the threat assessment ()n~. I requested a copy un April 24 but I have 
not yet received it. 

I would a lso like copi t::s of the record s that Sarah I !ultgren has compiled ahout ~ and a copy 
nfhis discipl ine fil e. 

Thank you 
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December 18, 2012 

Fami ly Po li cy Compliance Office 

United States Dept. of Education 

400 Maryland Avenue, SW 

Washington, DC 20202-5920 

Re: Written Compla int of Privacy Violation 

University 0~[b)(6 ) , (b)(7(C) 

{b){o) , { )({Lo) 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Please accept my written complaint of my civil rights and privacy being violated by a tenured History 

Professor b)( ); (b)( '(,,) at the University Ofr)I~ ; (b)171~~ ~ Today, I met with the Interim 

Dean, Mr. (b)(6), (b){7{C) and another student woven led the occurrence of the disclosure and 

discussion of my grades and my academic work and me personally in a defamatory manner. Moreover, 

my mothed [b){6), (b)(7(C) I spoke with the Interim Dean who did acknowledge that a f ile and his notes 

would be maintained on this matter. Yet, he stated t hat his " hands were tied, due to the professor being 

a tenured professor." 

I respectfully request your investigation into th is matter. 

Regards, 
"J<b), (b)((e) 
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Post Office Box 226 
Olanta, SC 29114 
December 19, 2012 

Interim Dean b(1:ib
)iI( f);71(b:;c)(,;7(1'i'") _....l ___ _ 

University of b)( ); (b)( ( ) 

(b)( ); (b)( ( ) 

Dear Sir: 

Thank you for allowing, me, as well as another fellow student in my class, to meet with you yesterday and discuss our 
concerns about the grading, and discrimination experienced throughout this course. Taking one afternoon of our Christmas 
holiday, loaded with all our documentation, demonstrates our continued concern and initiative that further investigation is 
needed. As discussed, our class ended with only five students in it. This fact will support and confirm that other students 
found some problem or difficulty too. How can UK[] afford to maintain courses with a continued pattern of few students 
as well as students that do not learn and excel? 

Moreover, I have allowed my mother to become involved after the violation of my privacy on Friday, December 14, 
2012.You were sent a message and called me shortly afterward. My fellow colleague confirmed this event in our meeting, 
and I am still concerned that even though this professor has tenurc, you statcd that your hands were tied, as per University 
of 1rb)(6); (b)(7(C) Ipoliey. 

Yet, with the holidays approaching, please accept this lcttcr that T would like to appeal the final grade received in this 
course, and notify you in writing that I request an immediate investigation into the violation ofthe FERPA law and 
discrimination. Please forward me any forms that must be complcted to begin the appeal and investigation. The disclosure 
and discussion of me, and my grades should never havc occurred with this student. I consider it a defamation of my 
character. Your intended action of talking to the professor over the holidays or at the bcginning of the next term is not a 
succcssful resolution to this matter. 

In advance, thank you for your urgent investigation into these matters. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Cd(b)(6) (b)(7(C) I 
Office of Equal Opportunity Programs, uITill 
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(b)(b); (b)(7(C) 

(b)M (b)(I(e) 

December 19, 2012 

Via Certified Mail. Return Receipt Requested and Regular U.S. Mail 
(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

Rc: fb)(6), (b)(7(C) 

Dcar Dr. Eb)(6); (b)UI 

ISchool for Success 

(b)(6); (b)(7(G) 

I am writing as attorney for thefb)(6); (b)(7(C) 1 Schoo! for Success. It has come to our attention, 
that one of your leaders, cmployees, or consu tants, contractors or vendors, or a third party, is 
supplying you with confidential student information of the b)( ); (b)(7( ) School for Success 

b~\(6); (b)UI You arc contacting parents and students of b)( ) WIt now edgc of confidential 
student information. You are quoting data and information unknown to the public and protected 
by privacy laws. Such actions violatc both state and federal laws. We havc also received 
complaints from our parents and students about your blatant use of this information for targeted 
recruitment of special education students. Such violations are more than unbecoming, unethical, 

and illegal. 

Please cease immediately using whatever source you arc using to obtain such private infonnation 
and have your attorney contact me with such assurances as soon as possible. 

Very truly yours, 
b)( ); (b)(7(C) 

cc: Ohio Department of Dducation (Attnrn·~ D';Jl; ";;f,fW:ll---, 
Office of Community Schools (Attn:Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) 
New Philadelphia School District (Attn: kb)(6); (b)(7(C) 
Family Dducationallughts and Privacy Act Compliance Division 

Columbus • Toledo • Findlay 

1866808.1 l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

• :"lovi 
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!': 8 Pl lly EducatiOrl8 i K:Dhts Anj Pnvacy /\ct (FET~PA i 

:_ .etter 

• FERPA 
• Getting School Recorc1s 
• Correcting School Records 
.. Individual State Statutes 

Use this form letter to fil e a complaint with t ile Family Policy Compliance Office when you r 
child's school doesn't comply with FERPA. Exa mples of non-compliance with FERPA include 
refusal to provide access to school records, prov iding incomplete scilool records, or refusa l to 
recognize your rights as a parent. Modi fy the letter to fit your circumstances if necessary, then 
mail it 'Certified ' with 'Return Receipt Requested ' to the address shown at the bottom of this 
page. Send a copy to your attomey and make sure you keep a copy for your records as well. 

CO \,1 PLAINT UNDI:Il. THE FAMILY EDUCATIONAL RIGIITS AND I'IUVACY 
ACT (F.F.RPA) 

December 21 , 2012 

TO: Famil y Po li cy Compliance O n-"ICC 

U.S . Depart mc nt o f Educatio n 
400 Maryland A v enue. S. W . 
W ashington, n.c. 20202-4605 

RE School In Violation Of FERPA 

1 hereby lad ' C an o fli c ial complaint agai nst the School District of Cyprcss Fairbanks on 
behal f of ) who atlends l(b){6). {6){1{C) I School for what I believe to be: 

I Iinapproprial e ma intc nance of record sic on tent 
r X] A violation of the Family Educational Rig hts alld Privacy Act o f 1974 

The nature of the complaint is as chcch :d ' 

[ ] Challenge to Itel~ord or Content 

Inaccurat e 
Misleading 

_ _ T ncomplele 
_ _ Inappropriate 
Record challenged m:ty be identified as: 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000586



Title ' 
Date. 
r erson responsible fo r Entry or person current ly mainlaining 
record : 
Date challenged content discovered . __ 

[ X1 Alleged Viulations of Act or Regulations 
__ Fai lure to provide notifi cation of all rights (totall y or in needed language) 
__ Failure [0 publish local access and hearing procedures 
X~ ina ppropriate person(s) grant denied access 

Failure to provide interpretation assistance as requested 
Fai lure to provide requested hearing 

_ Failure to provide uninvolved hearing: officr.:.r 
Fai lu re of hearing o tli cer to provide 'written opinion within reasonable lime 

__ Inappropriate sharing of confident ial information 
Other: -----

Date of Violation .. _W 18/20 12 to Curr~1I1 
Date Violation Di scovercd if differen t from above. Same 

Other RelevlUlf Inrormation: 
(l Ise ,his section to add m~l-' addirhmal e.'1,lallafmy commellts) 

Umvq r:gluested t r.;!e~j J\g docullle.nt.~ ,[.ipn/w~)rk sflll1pl tS .. ~Gv(,.'rallimes thi s school year 1(11" 
illY. SOli, ); (b)( ( ) studg.1l1 a t (b)( () School. 

• 0911&12012 1 :19 p.m. - Email to (b)( J:()( ( ) (originallracking teacher) 

· ~Oj9!12~4!/!2!(j!1 ~2~'i2i:4:0~~~~~~~~~~E~ r . 

! I READ 180 ('oordinat51r) and 
i 1 . , I"ilcking le<l e h~~r) When I 

,. 1 ,"",<IS Lold " tracki.ng (jilin has never len 
!b.~ I the IEP dOl.:: Ulllcllt<l tioll in 2!ru:1;!. ~lal cd 
my"'l~equcs t to received data every two wcc,:ks, ! ,:\,as told by Ms. (b){ ), the 
"don ' Lwnd Oil ! dala that oRen as leachers collect data twice <l wcek ~ nd turn thai 
in to her althe CI1~t oCthe six weeks." 

• I.Q/ 17/20 J 2 ,fri!. S ,,48 p, Ill. Emai l td(b)(6); (b)(7(C) b (SRecial Education 
Coordill.ator/lrtlck ing tl'.<lchQr) - reguesl for tiara, IEP Progrcs~ r\;pprt~ and 
supporting d'lla . 

• 10122/')0 12 (if2.2.;) .J <l,rn . - Email to b{ L(b)( ( ) 'LS.I)Cl;ial EduC81iQIl 
(\lordinal"or/l.rHCk illg teacher), CS' cJ · ();(b)( () (Principal). and Kb)(6) ; (b)(7(C) 

(piagnostici~",) -=.regardingprc\:i,o us email regp\:.,H diitcd 1011 7120 12 for 
£!Qport ing data, 

• 1 0/3 1/1Q 1:2 2 : J:~ ILtH .. -E!lwiLI "1<,,,)f,-',,){6,,'_' '"b,.:.(l.:.,C.:.' ___ .. !c",,,p,,eec,,,l,l ~<u: hcr)~!]tl esl fur 
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tirst six wee-ks IEr rroi!:reSs_ fcport~ 

• I I f 0 1/20 12 \illllollb)l6):(b)(7{C) feflSD L~gill Dept) I explained thaL I have 
tried 1.f!..g~l dOCl!llle nlali o ll tj'omJhc ~irst. (l weeks bIll ha ve bt~ell told hy Ml' __ 

l(b)(6), (b) I thil' she is havin g: IrQuble_ with the new program. I exglained Ihat I .unjust 
lookillg hll" {:opies pf_d_~Ja not Ilumber~ . (t.\ftpr rl,is I W,tI.S. pmvide-d ,,,,i lh copie~ 

frolll. ... !TlY son 's cl!ll1ulative folder which gid not proyi~l e work samples.) 

• 1 1107120! 2 1.34 p.m .... Email 1(~(b)(6j : (b)(7(G) I (l'ornlQL.lnt9.king tcactwr(rlmili 
ll;(!cherl included request for graded work to be sl:nt hOlll~ . " I hayc o!lly receiveg 
two sinct.· the begllllling of school and as ,ve dl sci lssed in today"s IEP 1ll(!<;,ling,j 
reque:ited all graded papers be sent hOllle ." 

• 11/20/20 12 1.;03p_1ll - Email to IIb)(6): (b)U(G) I (Spccia l Eqll.G~tiQ!l 
Coordinator/tracking teachcJJ ... ·'Unforlullntely.....l..Qill.no[ fillo copies oflll(; data 
YOilused to generate the rCQPrls and priIlIOLlIf' . Sincd(b){6): (b){7 Iwork i~ being kepi 
31.li!~.hool. gelling copies of the ~iala~ (b )(6) , (b)(7 1 work s.,\lIlp les th<11 back llpJ!i~ rcpt.1[i 
~ar4...grad es. his IEP Qrogress report s and READ I SO reports is vita l_" 

• ! 1/29/2Q 12 3 ·lS_p_ llI . Email tol{b)(6).(b){7(GJ , (jp-:e~ch teacher) requesting 
data - " I ha ve not receiv~ any data as staled on the IEP Prm;rcss rcporr under 
Other: data collection. Please send copies of the data used to calculate the new 
percentages ,. 

• m. r 1 !,diool . ~ 
·1 I 1(: 1 !l1)' 

email illld is !lot ignoring me regarding dotf! (;ol leCI ion or hO\\l \-ve got \(1 whcrc ___ '.'vS 
are and she'd s~nd home printouts. (work samples .were not nrQ.yided). 

• 12!OS/20 12 I.OS pill. EmailtoJ~(b~)(~6)~:(~b~)(7~(G~i~~~}1([,<s",p'l;C~e£C)!lll[,eachcr) !-cPG<tt..Qf 
previous~lJJa.i.Lctjl,ted 11/29/2012 3 38 p.rn . 

• ) 1/30/201:2 7:56 a.1ll. Email tolib)(6J:{b)(7(G) R.E.t.\D180 substitute/LA teacher) 
req11e.st for S.RLTesting and score 

• My fC<.lllt:,st fi:.1r READ ISO data. data collection llnd ~ll gnui~Lwork can also be 
found on the II /07f l 2 ,--~P mcctiJJg minutes ulld~r the heading Additional 
1.) <;libcratio.n~>.naragraph two which states: 

• .. ... The parent requested REAV 189 u::' ~~:::'::l:,;;;,;.;.;,,~!Lrt!Q':hl!',l, 
ill fi. lrillalitlil Lo her. '~,:k:l;~~~'<~~~~:;;':;;;j 
has requested Ihal all ~radcd 
review his work and his graQes.~' 

"-""-""". she can 

As nf rnday,. 1 am still w;:~jJi.ng...to recei ve the data lIs~ d....ill.....cakl!!atc I ht~ prOi!.l'ess 011 the 
lEP progress reports and report card as well as work samples. 
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v , . ' I' . • • 1. 

b)(6), (b)(1(C) 

Print it out, fill it out. then mail it (certified. or courSe with Return Receipt Requcstcd) 
to the fo llowing address: 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education400 Maryland Avenue. S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20202-4605 
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11',1 ) i I , " 

/,. j - - ] 

'I ' I , 
FERPA Complaint ;:i; i J: 

Against fb)(6):(b)(7(C, IState University : ! 

By By ,. 

r~)(6) : (b)tt(G) I rbill)(61611, (b61j(1'I'7(~cTI ---l-::-':'--;;'-:-~-'o:-"""=' 
L. _______ ....J (currently a student at

L 
_____ -' State University) 

This complaint sets oul iive violations or Lne Family Educational Rights and Priva.:y Act 
(UFERPA") that relate to a disciplinary proceeding instituted by instmctorllb){6) lb){7(G) I 
(" Heani" ) against J(b)(6), (b)(7(C) I is currcnlly enrolled atllb)(61. (b)(7(C) 

State Univt:rsily and was enrolled at the time or the violations d~scribcd below. FEKPA generally 
prohibits a school from di,sclosing "personally identifiable information" from a studenl's 
"education records" to a third party unless th at student has provided prior written consent. 34 
f:FR § 99.30. While tllt~r~ arc exceptions to this genera l prohihition, none of Ihe exceptions are 
applicable to Ihis case. The repel:ltcd violations ufFERrA by Ihe university evidence a callous 
indifference to the privacy rights of it" students . Other than the initial unauthorized disclosure, all 
the FERPA violations sct furth below occurred subsequent to 1(6)(6), I reminding the University of 
its FERPA obligations , 

The term "education records" is brnadly defined as "'those records that are: ( I) Directly 

related tn a student; and (2) M<linlained by an educmional agency ur institution Of by a pany 
acting fo r the agency or instinltion." A "rccord" is defined as "any information recorded in any 
way, including, but not limited 10, handwriting, print, computer media, video or audio tape, ftlm , 
microfilm, and microfiche." 34 C FR § 99 .3 . The court in United States v. Miam i University, 294 
f.3d 797 (6th CiT". 2002), expli citly held that tI stud ent disciplinary record is an education record 
and therefore subject to FERrA's gener,1I prohibition on disclosure without the written consent of 
the student. The term ..... ersonally ldentitiable lnfonnation" is defined in 34 C FR § 99.30 and the 
lenn includes a "srudent's name," 

I. Overview ofFERPA Violations 

I, He<trd disclosed personall y identifi able mformation from kb)(6): fbi education records to 
other students without l(b)f6) fb i wrinen consent pursuant to an April 22 , 20 12 group 
email (sec detail ed description below) that inferred that these students cheated. The 
names and email addresses oflhe stu dents who received this email were disclosed to 
all studenL'i in thi s group. Heard subsequently made the cheating allegation ex plicit 
when he disdt .. sed to thc class that a group of students chcutcd on a take hume 
assignment and he was assigning the grade of zero to these students. As a result of hi s 
actions, all students who receivt!d the group email knew the identity and email 
addresses of the students in thi s group that Heard was accusing of chealing and who 
received a grade of zero. To protect the privacy of the affected students, we are not 
disclosjng the names of these stud ent s in this complaint. The education records 
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disclosed related to Heard's cheating a lkgation against Fb)(6), ( land lhc fact that he 
was giving j(b){6) ; ( ~ a grade of zero (described below). 

2. In a report dated April 25,2012 in wh ich Heard instituted d isci plinary proceedings 

again st another student, Heard fa iled to redact ~ name and therefore disclosed 
to this studentl lb)(61, (b I identity .. mllhe fact Lhat~ was inslilUting disci plinary 
proceedings againstl~bl~~~) lun Heard 's cheating allcgmion (see detailed discussion 
below). This stude nt could also ct.lsily infe r [hatl~b)~)~ Ircccivcd a grade of zero nn 
this assignment if he did not make this infere nce from the group l:maii dated April 22, 
20 12. This student picked up thi s report on approximately April 27,2012. We do nol 
know how many other students , if any, received their disciplinary report in which 
Heard fai led to rcdactl(bl(61 (b Iname. 

3. When Kb)(6); ( I picked up Heard' s disciplinary report on April 27 , 20 1 2, I \b)(~):R ~ould 
easily ohserve the identity of other student s agai nst whom the university were 
instituting disciplinary proceedings. These reports were laid on a tahle that could be 
viewed by any person who walked by the t<lble. We do no t know the university 
offic ial responsih le for these disclosures nor Lhe identify o f the third part ies who 
received th is in(annatton. While we do mIt know how often the rOllm containing the 
table Was unattended, we do know that students involved in the disciplinary process 
walked hy the tahle to retrieve their repnr1 and these students co uld sec the names of 
other students on folders that contained these confidential reports. 

4 . W hi ld{b){6),(b) lagreed to ajoim di sc iplinary heari ng with another studen t, he did not 
g ive his wri Ltcn consent to such a joint hearing. The hearing occurred on Ju ne 13, 

20 12. :vIr.ilb){6) (b){7{C) I Lhe hearing officef, was the university official responsible For 

ensu ring that this written consent was obtained. 

5. Hb)(6): ib) I fa lht:: r attended thc jo int d iscip linary hearing as an ObSl:fVcr. The u nLversity 
failed to obtain the written consent ofHb){6): (I and the other studt:nt fo* b)(6) : (b r father 
to observe the proceeding. The hearing occurred on June 13,201 2. Mr.l(b)(6 ); (b)(7(C) I 
the hearing offi .:cr, was the university onicial responsible for ensuring that this 

written cons!!n l was obtained. 

11. Facts 

On April 22, 20 12 at 9:21 PM, Heard. an instructor at (b)( ) Slate University, 
sent the following email toagroupofstudents in h i s cl assentIittilc~dd...1lbl1!l.1bIi~~) =:..::.:::.:..:::=..---. 
Systems" (jETI[]406) with respect to a takc home codin g assignmcn~.---------_.J 

I would like to talk to each of you, individually, ahoul similarities that I've found 
in your cnde. Please provide some tim!;!> when you could be available over th is 

next week (by phone or in person) and the best way to contact you. 
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This email was sent to Hb)(6); ( land several other studcnts whose names and email 
addresses were d earl y identifiable in the emai\. Subsequent to sending thi s emai l, ~ 
announced in class that he caught sevcral students ch~at ing on a take home ass ignment and that 
as a result these !;tudents were receiVIng a grade of zero. Mr. ~procceded to institute 
disciplinary proceedings on April 25, 2012 against thesc students. Becau~e the names and email 
addrclOscs were included in the April 22, 2012 group email , these srudcnls knew (he names and 
email addr~ss nf other srudents who ~ charged \\litb a disciplinary vivhnion. When 
confronted by l{b){6). ( I regarding FERPA, ~ admitted to l(b){6): ( I that he s~nllhe group email 
fo r convenience but it probably violated FERPA. 

On ApriI 2(i., 20 W. Hb)(6) ; ( 1I {~(6 ); (b)(1 IFather"), father ofF6){6); (I and an 

attorney, sent a letter to tbat referenced the April 22, 2012 group emai l, elaborated on 
FER PA, requested cease and desist from di!;closing to Ih ird parties" hi s 
allegations regarding l alleged cheating and requested the university's form 10 file a 
FERPA complaint. The very ncx t day (A pril 27, 20 12), ~sent an email tH I(b){6). ( I rcquesting 
that he pick up the report that he filed to initiate disciplinary proceedings. When another student 
(identifiet.l in the April 22, 201 2 group emai l) picked up l(b)(6): (b I report initiating disciplinary 
proceedings against him, he saw that l(b)(6): (6 I name was not redacted in hi s report. As a result, the 
university clearly disclosed to this student the fac t lhat ~ had instintted disciplinary 
proceedings againstl(6){6) ; ( I and this student could easily infer thatHb)(6) ; (I had received a grade 
of zero on the assignment . 

WhcnI16)(6J. ( Iwent to retrieve l(b)(6): (b I report agai nst him on April 27. 2012, he could 
clearly see the repurts filed aga inst other students lying on a lable. Even after the university was 
made aware of potential FERPA violmions, the uni versity failed to exercise caution to preclude 
future FERPA violations. In total disregard of the privacy oflhe affected srudents, the university 
left the disciplinary reports lying on a table for other students to peruse and to learn the identity 
of the students charg<.;:d by l(b)(6 ); n 

On April 27, 20l2, Hb)(6); (b I Father sent an email to ~(copicd t('l other university 
officials) that set forth the fo llowing: 

Yesterday. I sem yuu an email with a leiter attached that stated Ihe following: On 
behalf of my son and client, ~~I(b)(6) . II request that you immediately 
eease and d~sist from disclosing to thi rd parties your assertions that my son 
cheated on the above described project. Since the Family Educational Rights and 
Privacy Act ("FER r A") is a fcderallaw, I do not need to demand that you cease 
and desist from violat ing federal law. Unbelievably, YOll proceeded to violate the 
law again after receiving my email. Thi,", morning you sent my son and other 
students an email infunning them to p ick up the charges that you have alleged. 
Since you failed to reditct my son'!; name in the other sludcnls' packets, you have 
shown a callous disregard orthe law and the rights of your students. While I 
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should not have to tell you this, I demand that you immediately redact my son's 
name before other students pIck up their packet. Each additional disclosure is a 
vIOlation ofFERPA. 

In response tol(b)(6); (b IFather's lcttcr dated April 26, 20 l2 (a Thursday) and email dated 
April 27 , 2012 (a Friday)J(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I (Assistant (Jeneral Counsel oftbe Oflice of General 
Counsel for IIEJj][]I(b)(6); (bXI State University) sent a letter dated April 30, 2012 (a Monday) to 
l(b)(6); (b I Father setting forth the following: 

Our office has reviewed your allegations, and relevant emails, and found that no 
FERrA violation occurred. At no point did Mr. ~providc your son's grade to 

other students. Morcovcr, no othcr identifiablc student infonnation was provided 
in Mr.l(b)(6); (b I subsequent emails, and each student received separate 

indivldualized emails concerning hislher matter. 

The quick responsc by l(b)(6); (blbelies thc fact that the university conducted a thorough 

review of the relevant facts and the university'::; FERrA compiJance procedures. In fact, the facts 
::;et forth in his letter were tncorrect. It is not clear whether l(b)(6); (b I admitted that ~ disclosed 

identifiable student infonnation in the initial group email when he stated that "no other 
identifiable student infonnation was provided in Mr.l(b)(6); (b I subsequent emails lemphasis 
added]." The fact i::; that the group email followed by l(b)(6); (b I disclosure to thc class that hc had 

assigned a grade of zero to a group of students that he believed cheated resulted in a disclosure to 
the recipients of this group email that he had in fact assigned a grade of zero to l(b)(6); (b I 
Regardless, the mere fact that ~ sent an email to a group of students (including I(b)(~\ I 
inferring cheating by these students constituted a disclosure of an education record without the 
written consent of the recipients of that group email. 

In rcsponse to l(b)(6); (bX I letter dated April 30, 2012, l(b)(6); (b I Father sent an email on the 

same day that set forth the following: 

Dear Mr.l(b)(~) 

As a result of your letter dated April 30, 2012, we are concluding that we have 

exhausted our administrative remedics with the school. We will thcrefore proceed 
with filing a complaint with the Department of Education and consider filing an 
action pursuant to 42 U.S.C. Section 19K3. 

Your letter asserts that Mr. ~ sent separate individualized emails concerning 
these mallers to each student. Reeause I have seen the email, I strongly disagree 
with your conclusion that "each student received separate mdividualized emails 

concerning hisiher mattcr." Instead of scnding individualiLed emails.Mr. ~ 
scnt an email to a group of students and the names of the students were clearly 
identifiable in this group email. 
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After receiving my letter, Mr. ~then delivered his allegations to another 
student with my son's name elearly identifiable in this other student's packet. or 
course, it was identifiable because he left my son's full name in the packet that he 
delivered to another student. The timing of this second violation suggests that this 
was done intentionally by Mr. ~ 

FERPA is not limited to the disclosure of grades. Nevertheless, because Mr. ~ 
did not send separate individualized emails as you asserted, each recipient can 
identify the other students from the group email and therefore, can easily identify 
students who received a zero. 

We should not have to file a grievance procedure for Mr. ~ to re-instate my 
son's grade. Since many schools do maintain a Faculty Code of Conduct that sct 
out In great detail the instructor's duties regarding grading, I do not understand 
your assertion that "each raeulty member and instructor is held to the highest 
academic proressional and ethical standards" when the school did not take the 
time to put in writing these standards. Unless the instructor has sole discretion in 
deciding what constitutes "the highest academic proressional and ethical 
standards," Mr. ~ should reinstate my son's grade immediately without 
further delay. I also expect Mr. ~ to act professionally and with integrity in 
objectivcly grading my son's final examination. 

Rased on the conclusion in your letter that the school investigated this matter and 
concluded that there existed no FERPA violation, I will therefore proceed to seek 
a remedy under FERPA and any other applicable federal or state law. 

The gist ofl(b)(6); (b I disciplinary complaint was that these students cheated because they 
collaborated even though ~ explicitly sanctioned collaboration but not direct copying in his 
syllabus for the class. At the subs(Xluent June 13, 2012 disciplinary hearing, ~ admitted that 
he authorized collaboration on the assignment. Nevertheless, the hearing officer held l(b)(6); ( I 
guilty of the violation in his decision dated June 16, 2012 on the grounds that ~ limited 
collaboration to higher level discussions (in contrast to coding) even though this fine distinction 
was not set out in the syllabus nor was it rully articulated by ~ at the hearing. 

l(b)(6); ( I filed an appeal on June 26, 2012 that included thc following detailed description 
of another FERrA violation committed by Mr.l(b)(~)2 I (the hearing officer) even though the 
heanng officer elaborated on the mandates of !'"ERPA at the hearing and presumably knew of 
l(b)(6); (b Iplior allegations of tbe university failure to rollow FERPA: 

Mr.l(b)(6); ( I is reserving his right.. regarding the school's multiple violations of 
FERPA, including violations that occurred during the conduct ofthe hearing. 
There is no doubt, as Mr.l(b)(~\ I stated at the hearing, that the Family 
Educational Rights and Privacy Act ("FERPA") applied to the disciplinary 
proceeding. Therefore, in order for there to exist a Joint proceeding with the 
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hearing officer announcing the results to all those at the hearing and for an 
observer to attend and observe the proceedings and the results, Mr.l(b)(~) I was 
required to obtain a written consent specifying what may be disclosed to whom. 
The consent had to be in writing, signed and dated as set forth bclow in 34 CFR 
99.30: 

§ 99.30 Under what conditions is prior consent required to disclose information? 

(a) The parent or eligible student shall provide a signed and dated written 
consent before an educational agency or institution discloses personally 
identifiable information from the student's education records, except as provided 
in § 99.31. 

(b) The written consent must 

(1) Specify the records that may be disclosed; 

(2) State the purpose ofthe disclosure; and 

(3) Identify the party or class of parties to whom the disclosure may be made. 

(c) When a disclosure is made under paragraph (a) orthis section: 

(1) If a parent or eligible student so requests, the educational agency or institution 
shall provide him or her with a copy of the records disclosed; and 

(2) If the parent of a student who is not an eligible student so requests, the agency 
or institution shall provide the student with a copy of the records disclosed. 

(d) "Signed and dated written consent" under this part may include a record and 
signature in clcctronic form that --

(1) Identifies and authenticates a particular person as the source of the electronic 
consent; and 

(2) Indicates such person's approval orthe infonnation contained in the electronic 
consent. 

The FERPA regulations in 34 eFR 99.30 (c)(2)(d) allow electronic signatures if 
thc following conditions arc met: 

(d) "Signed and dated written consent" under this part may include a record and 
signature in electronic fonn that --

(1) Identifies and authenticates a particular person as the source of the electronic 
consent; and 
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(2) Indicates such rcrson's approval of the information contained in the electronic 
eonscnt. 

Since the electronic signatures tha( satisfied the above conditions were not 
obtained and since no written consent was obtained from the two involved 

students wilh r~ .... ped tll thc observer, Mr. l ~b)<!! ) 'Q I violated FERrA. 

At thc beginning of the proceeding, Mr. l~b)<!!) ? I discussed the mandates of 
FERPA a~ follows: 

Paul: rl:401 OK. Here's one. Here's another. Here!s a third one, which r will 
keep. OK. A couple basic principles justto get us all on the same page. The first 

has to do with your privacy rights as studcnt~ . Each of you is prot edl.:ld by a set of 
fede ral regulatiDns kllown as FERrA, the Family Educational Rights and Privacy 

Act. Have you ~ lhal word before'! 

lName nfOthcr Student Redacted]: (2:12] Yes. 

Paul: p : 131 OK, good. rt says tW(l main ulings that are rdevant to our process 
here. The first thing it says is that studcnts arc allowed to have acct\ss tll thcir 

educationa l rt\cmd. We can't prevent you from having access to your caSI;! file, to 
any of the information that is in your educational record. That includes things like 
your transcripts or grades, but also im:lu dcs your disciplinary record . 

[2:39] As a result, prio r to the hearing (oday, each of you shou ld have received a 
full cOJlY of your case fi le. Lei me know if that's not the case, heeausc that would 
be a hig prohlcm. I'm pretty sure that t!ach of you has. 

[2:54] In addition, you'll notice that today's hearing is being rccurded. This 
becomes part of your disciplinary tile, which you can then have access to as soon 

as it gets upl(ladl;!d to YOlU case file, which gt:nerally takes about a day. OK? Any 
questions ahnut YOllr access rights under FERPA? 

[:'\lame of Other Snldent Redacted]: f3 : 1111 guess r'lI ask. Docs anybody else 
have access 10 them? 

Paul: f3: 15] Yes, (here arl;! a couple of ex.ceptions to FERPA which you should be 
aware of. Thc most relevant exception Lo our case today is othcr educational 
institutions. lfat any point a school that yuu'rc transferring to or applying to for 

graduate school asks about your disciplinary record, we arc allowed to provide 
them with information without your pennission. 

rName of Other Student Redactedl f3:39J noes tha t apply even ifwc'rc found 
nnl gUilty? 
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~ [3:421 No. It does not apply ifyou'rc found not responsible bcc<\use you're 
not thought of as having a disciplin ary record at that point. It's 1101 a part of your 

official record anyway. OK? In addition, cases where you're serving as a witness 
or where you're the v ictim or anythIng like that is also not considered part of your 

disciplinary record . Other 4ucstions about access? OK. 

[4 :09J The sl:X:ond aspect o f FERrA that is important is the duty of confidenti ality 

for staff members and faculty members here at the University. The Uni versity 
cannot disclose your infonnalion to others without your pcnnission. Thi~ is where 
J would have talked about other schools. 

[4:30l Essentially. it's pretty basic. In order for anyone to have access to your case 
file , yo u have to provide them with pennissioo by signing a waiver. In thi s case, 
each of you h(ls all owed each other to have access and you've all owed your dad to 

have access to your cas~ IiIc. 

[4:49J Wh:tl it means, though, is lhal I ca n'l, the professor can" , and no one else m 
the otIice can release your information un les:.. there is a waiver involved, or unless 

the individua l who is asking falls under an ex.ception to the FERPA laws . 
(b)( ); (b) 

(7(C) [5:06] Now does that go [or faculty as well? 

[5:07J It doe,. 

L5:0S) It can't be released to oIhcr faculty? 

[5:09] No, it carulOt. 

[5: 111 OK. 

~ [5: l1J No, not unlcss ... There is another exception to the FERPA rule that 
states that YOll call release confidential student records to othcrs with an 
educationa lllccd to know. Now, lhat could become relevant for ceJtain aspects of 
your educational .. ccord, Icc's say gradt:s. That's why faculty onen have access 10 

your gmdcs. 

f5:3 2J ft 's probably not going to be some::thing where another facu lty has a need to 
know what your di sciptinary reco rd is. 

(b)(6) 
(b)(7 : [5:3Rj Alright. 
(e) 

(5:391 Because whether or not you are roun d responsible is not relevant to 
any ulur~ OISC rdated to academic mi!;conduct, except in our office . Makl!s 

'I sense . 
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i~ (b)() l5:5 1) ,\IIm hmm. 

L=7:![5: 52) All right. Any questions about that? Professor, you undt::r~ land your 

confidentiality obligation~? 

Ii!ill!:l [5:59J Yes, 

As you can see uhovc. MrI(b)(6): (bX ldiseu:;.sed the mandates of FERPA, nllted its 

imponanee and proceeded to ignore it. Recause of the prior allegations of PERPA 
violations by the Cniversity in this maner, we would have th ought thaI the 
Untven;ity woul d have been extra cautious in ensuring FERPA compl iance. This 
failure to adhere to a federal mandate is probative ofMr.I:~)~) : (6) I cmnpctcnce or 
bias. We hope that Mr.I(~)~ ) ; (b) I decision was not biased or retaliatory in nature, 

but we may take further acti on to ascertain whether that was the easc. 

UI. Reason For Filing Near the 180 Bay Limit for First Violation 

Hb)(6); ( I fi led his appeal on June 26, 20 12. Evcn though the university infonned l(b)(6); ( I 

that it would render a decis ion within two to three weeks, the university has not rendered a 
decision as of the date of this complaint. In his appeal, Hb)(6); ( I specifically identiti ed a FERPA 

violation that occurred at th e actual disciplinary heari ng. While l(b)(6) : ( Iwanted to wait until the 

university addressed his Ilppelll , the 180 day time limit wi th respect to the first violation requires 
immediate liI ing. 

IV. Evidentiary Documents 

To comply with the Department of Education ' 5 request that a complaint should not 

include "voluminous documents and materials," we h<l ve not attached the referenced documents 
and other documents supporting this claim. Nevertheless, upon request, we will gladly provide 
such documents. l1owever, we are reluctant to include a copy afthe April 22, 2012 group email 
because that email speci fica lly identifies the fu ll names and email addresses of four a ffected 
studcnt'i other than James ~1(b){6): (b I 

l(b: , (b)(7(C) 

irb)(61 ( iiS£2i2[Jl(b)(O) . ( I 
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b)(b) (b)(I(e) 

COMPLAINT PURSUANT TO Til E EDUCATIONAL RIGHTS AND 
"-P-"R,,,I-,-V-,-,A,-,(~: Y,--,-A,-,C~~',-)' -,,( ',-,I' 1,"':,',-,~,,-P,-,A,,-,,2,,-O -"U",S,-"C~, ",' 1 ... 2..,3",2",'~' 3"'C4"--1f'+'riT"1iIac"Ttl't,-,. W'\(j lEI ['I 'I, 

I ll, 

November 1,2012 11'llli IJ: 
TO: Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S, Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue. S.W. 
Washington, D,C, 20202-4605 

REJ(b)(6); (b)(7 L University Violation Of FERPA 
~(C) f 

T, l(b)(6) (b)(7(C) ~ hereb lodge an official complaint agains*b)(6) (b)(7( I UniversityJ)~i)~ ;Cl I 
Campus. I attend (b)(6); (b)(7( University, and hereby offer the following complaint against 
faculty and staff of thcl(b)(6); (bl(7( I UniversityJ(b)(6); nCampus for what I believe to be: 

[x] Inappropriate maintenance of records/content 
[x] A violation of the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974. 

, 
The nature ofthc complaint is as checked: 

[x] Challenge to Record or Content 

Inaccurate 
__ Misleading 
__ Incomplete 
_x_ Inappropriate 

Record challenged may be identified as: 

'l·itJc:.Non-cQl!~.~I1_!'i.~I.UI disclnsun:: of glJ!des and 1)(;1"$011 jdenllfyjllr.l!!LQrmali(,~",--1 __ _ 
Date: On or ahout: September 7, 20 t 2 through September 11. 20l2,-."",,-,,,='r_-'_ 
Person responsible for entry or person currently maintaining record: l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

Date challenged content discovered:_ On or ,a_hill-It: September 11-,---2",0"1,,,2 ___ , __ _ 

[ x] Alleged Violations of Act or H.cgulations 

__ Failure to provide notification of all rights (totally or in needed language) 
__ Failure to publish loca14ccess and hearing procedures 
_x_Inappropriate person(s) grant denied access 
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(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

__ Failure to provide intervretation assistance as requested 
__ Failure to provide requested hearing 
__ Failure to provide uninvolved hearing officer 
__ Failure orhearing officer to provide written opinion within reasonable time 
_x_ Inappropriate sharing of confidential infonnation 

Other: 
----------- - --

Date of V 101atl011: --l'.mtem Q~L1JL,~2"O"lc!l ____________ _ 
Date Violation Discovered if different from above: __________________ _ 

Other Relevant Information: 

M1:J!~:OlJl!i:!l2[J(;b)~(7~(C~I~'Yas enrollt;d in Mr f{E'EO[] l(b)(6) (b)(7q course entitled Expl91:ing B~siness 
fIETI?TI fIETIOIJ University fIETI?Il CllllRllS. in Canton. Ohio in the Fall of 20 J 2. Mr. 

.Ill 

I 

I 

members of th.9_C_]<15S,.--,"","",-
1 J' , . I 

yiolation of FERPA. Further. the lJniversily-.9.Ld not properly maintain records or cOll1RILim~c: 
witlLit:'Lm~li~jcs by permitting !c:nid disclosures. Said violation is broug1~LbtJuiln.QlY_).ll!!nnct'_ 
Snit! allegation is broug.ht with standing by the student. victim. Please see the attached exhibits 
which are emails substantiating the for_~QLI1Kdisclosures. [sec attached] 

I hereby request a hearing regarding the non-consensual dIsclosure of indentifying information 
andlor educational rccords. 
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[l1(b)(6) (b) I 

From: []lrb1(6)( Urb)(6); (bl(7(C) I> 
Date: Tuesda October23201211:30AM 
To: b b l(b)(6); (b)(1(C) I f~b2l)(~6):l; (b~)(~7(~C[) ==========Jf 
Subject: b II!ill§IJ 

Iii' 
I" , 

Dear PPRA (Protection of Pupil Rights Amendment), I, " 

'lilli, I, 

Page 1 of2 

I. 
I 

.1 

My name is ~ I(~)~) (b) I and I am currently a Student who lives i '" ~ __ _ 
Frisco, Texas. I attend school in Frisco ISO, atl(b)(6);(b)(7(C) ~ School,l- '---
am al(b)(6); (blU(t) I I am also a Student who is IWlce Exceptional, a Student who 
is Gifted and Talented with disabilities. At the present time my School 
District recognizes both of these things, but not as if I am one person. 
Let me try to explain what I mean by that. I am identified - classified as 
a Student who is Gifted and Talented in Frisco lSD, and I am also 
identified - classified as a Student with disabilities, but FISD wants to 
treat me as if I am two different Students. Clearly I am not. 

I am writing to you not only about the matter that I have discussed 
above, but also about another matter concerning the fact that my needs as a 

Student with disabilities is not being properly met at this time. This 
matter is directly involving the Superintendent of Frisco ISO. Back in 
June, on the 21st 2012 a letter was sent to my Mom E§[J l(b)(6); (b) I This letter 

was personally written to her by the Superintendent of FISD. It was a 

directive concerning all communication with Frisco ISD Staff. He was asking 
them, and still is today as I write this letter to you, to not communicate 
through email to my Mom, and I believe to my Dad as well. This has not only 

caused great problems for me trying to get my needs met as a Student who is 
enrolled in Frisco ISO, but it has caused a lot of unnecessary anxiety, and 
stress for me as well. My Mom, and Dad both have tried to explain to me why 
the Superintendent wrote this letter, but Ijust do not understand it. The 

only thing that I see is that he is prevent me from getting my needs met 
each, and every single day while I am in schoo!' My Mom plays constant 
phone tag with the Staff at my ~ School. She also plays phone tag with 

the Staff in the Special Education Department, as well as the Staff who work 
for the Superintendent. Not to mention that both of our voices me are all 
full due to this fact. By that I mean the voice mail for our home phone 
number, as well as the voice mail for my Mom's cell phone. As soon as she 

erases messages, they get full again real quickly, again because of this 
directive that the Superintendent of FISD has issued regarding me, and 
communication. I do not believe that this is not fair to me who is the 
Student, because again all this is doing is preventing me from getting my 
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needs met in a timely efficient manner. My Mom, and I both tried to address 

this matter with not only the Superintendent of FISD, but also with the FISD 
Board Members. We did that back on Sept. 10, 2012 at a FISD board meeting. 
That did not go over so well, because they sided with the Superintendent, 
and the directive still stands today. Again that is why I am writing to 
you. I am hoping that since your office appears to protect pupil's rights, 
that you can assist me with both of these matters. I will include the 
letter from the Superintendent of Frisco ISD that was dated June 21, 2012. 
I will also include a letter from OSEP (the Office of Special Education 
Placement) and their position on Twice Exceptional Students. 

Thank you for taking the time to read my letter. I do hope that you 
consider everything that I have said to you, and that you're able to help me 
with both of these matters. If not then I hope that you can tell me who can 
help me with both of these matters. As a Student who is very intelligent, 
all I want to do is to go to school, and be free of all this drama. I 
believe that Frisco ISO's Superintendent is getting involved in a matter 
that he should not be involved in, and by doing this he is only preventing 
me from getting my needs met daily. I also believe that it's Frisco ISD 
position, and yes that would include the Superintendent as well especially 

since this is his School District, to not give me what it is I deserve as a 
Twice Exceptional Student who is enrolled in Frisco ISD over at l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I 
IZ[J School. Both of my Parents have tried repeatedly to address both of 
these matters for me, but neither one of them have been successful. I have 
not even been successful in doing it for myself, as I told when my Mom and I 
tried to address one of these matters with the FISD Superintendent, and the 
FISD Board Members. I think as a Student I have as much rights as the next 
student does, and again I am hoping that you, your Office, the Protection of 
Pupil Rights Amendment, can help me with both of these matters. 

Sincerely, 
b)(b); (b)(7(G) 

~1(b)(6) .(b)1 

Page 2 of2 

10/23/2012 
epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000603



(b ( (b ( ( 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000604



(b ( (b ( ( 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000605



Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW. 
Washington, DC 20202 

Re: Violation at Title 34: Education; Part 99-Family Educational Rights and Privacy 

October 30, 2012 

Outlined below is a tlmeline and facts that clearly point to a violation of FERPA regufatklns by the 

Douglas County Schoof District REl, Douglas County, Colorado. 

1. On 07-3-2012, on behalf of a tocal organization named Parent Lcd Reform, ~ ~ 
Executive Director, submitted a Colorado Open Records Act (CORA, Colorado Revised Statues; 
Title 24, ArtKle 72, Sect;on 201) for a copy of all correspondence from 10.01-2010 through 07-
03-2012, between 19 citizens and the Douglas County lib)(6); ( I District (the District). The 

undersigned is one of those citizens. 
2. It became known on 09-05-2012, that the CORA request above had been completed by the 

District and copies of numerous emalls had been forwarded to ~~ 
3. On 09-06-3023, upon discovt!ry of their CORA request and subsequent delivery of e-malls to 

Ir§TI2l] ~ the undersigned, II parent of a child attending a Hb){6); 11 in the District and 
President ofl(b)(~j ; I Schools 1@(6):(b)(7 I submitted a CORA request to the District for a copy of 

the exact data file provided ~ ~ 
4. The District provided the fife as required by CORA. Upon review, it was readily apparent that 

several of the e-mails provided to both parties, ~ ~ and the underSigned, contained 
clear violations of FERPA. 

5. Attachment "AU contains two representative e-mails that are subject to this filing. 80th are 
from mental health profeSSionals, employed by the District, to specific parents. The names of 
students are also disclosed. The e-mails should have had the names and e-mail addresses of 
the students and parents redacted. 

6. The e-mail dated October 28, 2011, does include a warning message at the bottom "The 
information contained in this message and any included attachments may be privileged and 
confidential, Intended only for the addressee(s). Unauthorized review, forwarding, printing, 
copying. distributing, or use of such information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. if 
you have received this message in error or have reason to believe you are not authorized to 
receive this message, please notify the sender bye-mail as soon as possible. Thank you." In 
order for you to complete your investigation it is Included in its original form and the sender 
has been contacted and notified that It has been distributed to outside individuals. 
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October 19,2012 

hun ity Policy Compliam .. 'C Ollicc 
Unitcd Stilies OI.:purlnwll1 "rl-A.lllcation 
400 Maryland A venue, SW 
Wa~hinRI(m, IX: 2u202-5920 

To W}wm [I May Coneem: 

f
-,-

1:.1 
"l' I,I 
'sv ~ .'-- - ---

I am writing 10 Jile II li.lffllal complaint again""bl~lb~'~(6~1~: (r'I~F~bg)(6~1~: (~b:!J) I University (regarding its reC{:nl violations ofthe 
hllnily Edueationlll Rights and Privacy Act !(b)(6) (b l 1 

On MondllY, CK:tobcr 15, 201 2 at approximately 2:30 PM, I, hbH6l : (1I(b)(6): (I fil ed:lTI appcal to a Parking Services 
ci tat iOIl under th e grounds thaI I was C()flduetmg o['ficial American Red Cross volunt eer bu~iIlc.% prilli'" to and 
fol1()winH my parking lllthd(b j(6); (b)(7(C) I My appeal was rcjl,.'Clcd on the IIrgument that my student sticker, m!lTkcd 
fut !IIl.lthcr lut , !;Up~se<k.." any Amcrican Red Cross cn::dcntia l ~ that I may h:lvc postr.:d . At Ihal tillie, I paid the 
S2.'i .OO liS!) fee . 

AI 4:45 I'M rnal sam e d:lY_ I received an e-mail from l(b){6). Wb){6), (6 ! Voluntt.'erl{b){6). {bl{7{ IOfthc American Red 
Cfl ISS'S Circuit:!' Kalama7.oo Chaptcr, regarding the mcitlent. Upon phone conrcr..:ncc willi hlTsclr luut an unknown 
IIssociale, I became aware (hal I'arking Services hll~ IwJ5f.."t1 an inrormal complainl with the mart", rcgarrling my 
argumcnls ugamst the c ilatillfl_ On fOllo ..... -up wilh b ~the original recipient of the complainl . I W<lS Inltl 
Ihal the university had relayed Iheir complaints a long with my name (di,CC10ry informalion) as well a~ the c ilation 
and my cl ftss schedule that day (protected informalim). This jeopl!.fdizf..'d my f'I05i ition as an ac&ive volunlf..'CJ with 
Ihe Red Cms.~, a~ the non-profit wishes 10 continue gond relations with the \llivers ily. dcspile their understandmg of 
my po~i rion. 

universily, I called IIb!(6! I ! lib)(6), ! University Parking Services, which is 
] Puhlic' Surety captain but is not opcTIIlcd by pllli o.,::c I1fficer~ and, according to 

IJniwrW\6trr re islrar starr, thus lidls under the auspices of JiERPA. on Thursday, Octoher 
b , (b)(), who is not a member of thc pulice ' (,rce. l Jnder the vasuc description or 

m,,,clf,,, an Cro.~s member, I asked her to cnll my Googlc Vllice numher al hb)(6J1b)(7(C) !to follow 
lip with her previously-filed complaint. She did so Wld agreed to be recorded. During this phone conversation, she 
again disclosed con lidcntial class information, citati oo inform!ltion, 1I1l11 spt>ke of my previous record with Parking 
Services in a relaliut ory fashion. even acknowledging checking cl3~s schcdule records. I ha'Ve this II: 16 
eonvet s:J tion Ihllt is SIlVcd in an oflieial Google Voicc record as well as IOJI Ml'3 fil e. which I can makc readily 
IIvaiiuble to the I)epnrtment ofEduc.:lIiOfl_ 

[ am extremely upset U1HI my righL'i were violated in thi s fllshi on Iu cause rcrslloallHmn to my reputation as wdl as 
my volunteer pusition with the American Ked Cross. I hope 10 hear li'\Im your offi cials soon regarding action 
3Aainsl the university r.::garding this atrocious hrccch of priv<lCy. Please verily rl,.'CC.:ipt urthis complain!. 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000607




